08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE

1

PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0010

0020
0029
0050
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0200
0210

0210

0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125

CASH ACCOUNT

GENERAL FUND CASH ACCOUNT

JUROR FUND PETTY CASH

TRANSFER QUT

A R JP FINES

ALLOMNCE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE - JP
DUE FROM ROAD & BRI DGE

DUE FROM SHERI FF

DUE FROM TAX A/ C

DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK

ACCTS RECEI VABLE - OTHER

DUE FROM OTHER GOVT ENTI TI ES
DELI NQUENT PROPERTY TAX A/ R
ALLOMANCE UNCCLLI CTI BLE TAXES
DEFERRED PROPERTY TAX REVENUE
AR CODI ST CLERK - COST & FINES
UNCOLLECTI BLE COST/ FI NES - CLERK
DEFERRED REVENUE CO DI ST CLERK
CO DI ST CLERK PETTY CASH
PREPAI D EXPENSES

DUE FROM COUNTY ATTORNEY

PAYROLL CLEARI NG

TEX POOL TRANSFER

CASH ACCOUNT

REVENUE

SERVI CE FEES

CURRENT TAXES

DELI QUENT TAXES

FEES OF OFFI CE/ CLERK

REG STRATI ON LI ST FEE

FEE FROM STATE/ REG STRATI ON
TAX CERTI FI CATES

SHERI FF SALES

FI NES & COURT COST/JP

Cl TATI ONS

RESTI TUTI ON

OTHER

BOND FORFEI TURES

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY/ EQUI PMENT
REFUNDS

TI TLE FEES

FUNDS/ OTHER GOVN AGENCI ES

HOUSI NG QUT OF STATE/ CO PRI SI ONERS

COUNTY SALES TAX

JUVENI LE ATTORNEY REBATE

JUV PROBATI ON LONG DI ST TELE

I NVATE MEDI CAL REBATE

ADULT PROBATI ON LONG DI ST TELE
PRI SONER WORK RELEASE

FORFEI TED TAX PROPERTY
VETERANS SALARY/ BRI SCO CO

35, 000
2,236, 437.
40, 000
80, 000

0

0

0

0

100, 000

00
20
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

35, 000
2,236, 437.
40, 000
80, 000

0

0

0

0

100, 000

00
20
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

274, 233

274, 233

9, 496.

2, 258, 086
0

26, 498.

0

0

1,870

0

98, 208.

3, 478.

0.

823.

0.

0.

390.

3, 635.

.00
1,537.
233, 947
420.

COLOLOOLOOOO0LO0O0000000000P0

e oo0o0o

58
16
00
75
00
00
00
00
41
60
00
75
00
00
50
00

00
95
09
00
00
00
00
00
00

136, 660.

©COO0O0O0O000000O0000000000

136, 660.

©cooooooo0

5, 863.
315.

© oo oo

400.

100.
20, 042.
40.

© o0 oo

TY CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
28- 513, 123. 52
.00 40. 00
00 7,407. 33
00 1, 104, 966. 58
00 972, 663. 00-
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 28, 362. 19
00 8,174.08
00 0. 00
00 48, 415. 62
00 476, 267. 88
00 366, 726. 00-
00 99, 511. 00-
00 1, 365, 511. 80
00 1,327, 528. 00-
00 32, 971. 00-
00 100. 00
00 58, 570. 86
00 105. 84
00 0. 00
00 174, 998. 00-
28- 636, 648. 70
00 25, 503. 42 27
00 21, 648. 96+ 101
00 40, 000. 00 00
00 53, 501. 25 33
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 1, 870. 00+
.00 0.00
50 1,791.59 98
00 3, 478. 60+
00 0.00
00 823. 75+
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 7,109. 50 05
00 2, 365. 00 61
.00 0.00
00 463. 00 1
28 28,947. 95+ 114
00 1,079.91 28
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 1, 500. 00 00
00 0.00
00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0127
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
0180
0181
0182

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

COWM SSI ONS

VEHI CLE REG COW SSI ON

ADULT PROB EQUI P LEASE

ALCOHOL M XED DRI NKS

ESTRAY ANI MALS

M SCELLANEQUS

CONSTABLE SERVI CE FEE

HUNTI NG FI SHI NG LI CENSE

LAW LI BRARY

VEI GHT & AXLE FEE

COURT APPO NTED ATTY REFUND
TRAFFI C

MARRI AGE LI CENSE

Bl RTH & DEATH

BRANDS

COPI ES

COURT FINES/ CO & DI ST

| NTEREST

PASSPORTS

PRCCESS

RECORDI NG FEE

ucc

QO L OVERCHARGE

BULK FUEL REFUND

T.E.R P. GRANT

APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT REFUND

EQUI PMENT/ OPERATOR WARRANTS

I NVATE PHONE SYSTEMS

| SSUANCE

EMPLOYEES | NSURANCE

ATTORNEY FEES COLLECTED
COURTHOUSE SECURI TY

KRESS DEPUTY SALARY REFUND
LEOCSE TRAINING & ED - SHERI FF
LECSE TRAINING & ED - CONSTABLE
9-1-1 REFUND

AVARI LLO COUNCI L ALCOHOLI SM LEASE
JUVEN LE PROB/ REFUND

I NDI GENT FUNDS/ CLERK

HAPPY DEPUTY SALARY REFUND
HAPPY M LEAGE REFUND

WORKVMANS COVP REBATE
SUPPLEMENTAL DEATH REBATE

HAVA GRANT REFUND

ANNUAL JUDI Cl AL SUPPLEMENT/ JUDGE
SW CO MAI NTENANCE BARN REFUND
JAG OOG GRANT

9-1-1 REFUND FOR AMBULANCE
DEPCSI TS FROM GEN FUND N/ A SAVI NGS
VI T TAXES

LOCAL REG STRAR FEE (Bl RTH CERT)
UNCLAI MED PROPERTY

CO ATTY ANNUAL JUDI CI AL SUPPLEMENT
REMOTE BI RTH CERTI FI CATES
AMBULANCE REFUND

ORI G NAL

15, 000.

45, 000.

25, 200.

coooo

S

IS o S = I = = I =

e oo0oo

S o i i

BUDGET- AMOUNT

.00
20, 000.
.00
2, 000.
.00
1, 500.
.00
.00
2, 000.
.00
6, 000.

00

00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00

.00
50, 000.
1, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

15, 000.

45, 000.

25, 200.

coooo

S

IS o S = = I = = I =

e ooo@o

S o R R

.00
20, 000.
.00
2, 000.
.00
1, 500.
.00
.00
2, 000.
.00
6, 000.

00

00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00

.00
50, 000.
1, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

23, 852.
.00
.00
1, 427.
1, 008.
0.

0.

0.

989.

0.

3, 870.
344,
540.

1, 515.
180.

3, 857.
21, 164.
90, 097.
0.

4, 686.
19, 761.
0.

0.

113, 442.
0.

0.

0.

0.
1,798.
0.

64, 017.
0.

0.

987.

9, 166.
1,538.
.00

©coooooo0

© o oo0o0o0o

39

05
79
00
00
00
43
00
22
52
00
40
00
00
32
06
00
40
00
00
00
98
00
00
00
00
37
00
33
00
00
52
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
16, 746.
.00
.00
20, 150.

32

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
67
52

ACTIVITY

3

666.

9, 166.
31.
.00

OO0 000000000

COOO00000000000000©LO0O0O00R~O00O0O0

o0 o000 0o0o0o

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
35
00
00
00
00

.00
9, 019.

81
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
79
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
67
11-

23, 852.
20, 000.
0.

572.

1, 008.
1, 500.
0.

0.

1, 010.
0.
2,129.
344,
540.

1, 515.
180.

3, 857.
28, 835.
89, 097.
0.

4, 686.
19, 761.
0.

0.

113, 442.
0.

15, 000.
0.

0.
1,798.
0.

64, 017.

39+
00
00
95
79+
00
00
00
57
00
78
52+
00+
40+
00+
00+
68
06+
00
40+
00+
00
00
98+
00
00
00
00
37+
00
33+

.00
.00
.52+
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.32+
.00
.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
67+
52+

.00

08

00

71

00

49

65

42
10

00

00

80



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE

3

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0183
0184
0185
0186
0187
0188
0189
0190
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196
0197
0198
0200
0201
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227

0400

0101
0102
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

I NDI GENT GRANT

LI CENSE & WEI GHTS FEES

BULLETPROCF VEST PROGRAM

TEXAS VI NE

I NSURANCE/ FI RE/ MAI NT BARN
FORCLOSURE SALE FEE

WRAP HAULI NG REPAY

BYRNE GRANT

TDHHS CLEANI NG SERVI CE REFUND
JUROR REI MBURSEMENTS

FENVA

COUNTY ELECTI ON ADM NI STRATI ON FEE
FAM LY PROTECTI ON FUND CO' DI ST CLR
CHI LD WELFARE BOARD

ANNEX MEETI NG ROOM RENTAL
ABONDONED VEHI CLE EXCESS

TEXAS BAR HI STORI CAL FOUNDATI ON GR
ELECTI ON ADM N REI MBURSEMENT

CO ATTY STATE ASSI STANCE

TDHHS RENT

ARCHI TECT FEE REPAYMENT

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT GRANT
VETERANS SERVI CE JURY DONATI ONS
COWUNI TY & SCHOOLS JUV GRANT
DONATI ONS

HEALTHY COUNTY

TEXAS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATI ON GRANT
RENT

SUBDI VI SI ON TAX COLLECTI ON CONTRI B
LOCAL STATE TRAFFI CE FEE

JP LOCAL COSQOLI DATED COST

JP COUNTY JURY FUND

TI ME PAYMENT REI MBURSEMENT FEE
CARES ACT RELI EF FUNDS

ASST COUNTY ATTORNEY GRANT

COUNTY DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FUND
JUSTI CE COURT SUPPORT FUND
LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND

ARPA FUNDS

OPI O D ABATEMENT TRUST FUND

COUNTY JUDGE

SALARY COUNTY JUDGE
SALARY DEPUTY
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

26, 558.
6, 000.
55, 048.

60, 000.

3,179, 743.

44, 286.
32, 097.
1, 000.
1, 200.
450.
10, 274.
1, 504.
6, 434.
22,611.

©SCoooo0o0o0o0000000000

S R

e oo

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
15, 000.
29, 500.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

13

00

00
00
00
00
00
52
85
55
36

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

15, 000.
29, 500.

26, 558.
6, 000.
55, 048.

60, 000.

3,179, 743.

44, 286.
32, 097.
1, 000.
1, 200.
450.
10, 274.
1, 504.
6, 434.
22,611.

ISR I = i I R i =

S R

e oo e

00
00
00
00
00
52
85
55
36

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

SR o L i e

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE

200.

18, 333.

55, 048.
1, 586.
3, 292.

64.
316.

0.

52, 499.
420.

2, 050.
213.

47, 238.
2, 276.

3, 256, 320.

38, 324.
25, 758.
271.

1, 100.
264.

9, 432.
1, 314.
5, 620.
20, 727.

S o R R R

25
70
68
00
53
86
27
06
08

ACTIVITY
MONTH- TO- DATE

200.

12, 338.
175.
407.

63, 063.

3, 406.
2, 330.
.00
100.
26.
814.
114.
489.
1, 884.

©COO0O0O00000 000 oo

COOOO0O0000 000 oo

00

60
36

00
79
68
51
67
28

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

18, 301.

200.

0.

0.

15, 000.
11, 166.

© e 0000 oo

76, 576.

5, 961.
6, 338.
728.
100.
185.
841.
190.
814.
1, 884.

00+

.00
.00
.91+
11+
.00
.00
.00
.00
. 00+
.00
.00
.02+
.00

00+
00
00
00
68
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.01
.53+
L1+
.97+
LT+
.00
.15
. 00+
.00+
. 00+
. 86
.24+

75
30
32
00
47
66
58
49
28

08

00
62

00
00
100

87

45

87
80
27
92
59
92
87
87
92
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PAGE

4

PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0203 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00
0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00
0210 VEHI CLE ALLOWANCE 4, 200. 00
0211 ANNUAL JUDI CI AL SUPPLEMENT 0.00
0212 ADDI TI ONAL STATE SUPPLEMENT 25, 200. 00
0310 SUPPLI ES 2,000. 00
0315 POSTAGE 300. 00
0320 PUBLI CATI ONS 300. 00
0326 COPY NMACHI NE MAI NT AGREE 500. 00
0410 BOND 400. 00
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 4, 250. 00
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 450. 00
0420 TELEPHONE 3, 000. 00
0425 LOCAL TRAVEL 300. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 200. 00
0501 COVPUTER EXPENSE 750. 00
0502 COWPUTER EQUI PMENT 0.00
0601 FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT 0.00
0602 PORTABLE RADI O 0.00
0700 COVPUTER - | NTERNET 0.00
COUNTY JUDGE 161, 708. 28
0403 COUNTY & DI STRI CT CLERK
0101 CO & DI ST CLERK SALARY 40, 800. 00
0102 DEPUTI ES SALARY 32,097.00
0103 DEPUTY SALARY - C H. 30, 882. 00
0104 DEPUTY SALARY B. D. 19, 272. 80
0105 ELECTI ON SUPPLEMENT 0.00
0107 TEMPORARY LABOR 1, 865. 00
0108 LONGEVI TY 2,712.50
0109 WORKERS COWP 350. 00
0110 RETI REMENT 12, 635. 30
0200 MEDI CARE 1, 264.10
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 5, 405. 12
0202 | NSURANCE 33,917.04
0203 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00
0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00
0310 SUPPLI ES 10, 000. 00
0315 POSTAGE 2, 500. 00
0320 CERTIFIED MAIL CI TATI ONS 1, 000. 00
0325 SCAN & SORT MAI NTENANCE 500. 00
0326 OFFI CE COPI ES 550. 00
0410 BOND 978. 13
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 4, 000. 00
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 175. 00
0420 TELEPHONE 2, 800. 00
0425 LOCAL TRAVEL 0.00
0436 OLD RECORDS & BOOKS REPAIR 0.00
0437 | MAG NG ( STAND- ALONE) 0.00
0501 COVPUTER EXPENSE 890. 50

0504 SOFTWARE MAI NT CONTRACT 0.00

0.

0.

4, 200.
0.

25, 200.
1, 768.
300.
229.
500.
1, 242.
4, 510.
450.
787.
252.
501.

160, 550.

40, 800.
32, 097.
30, 882.
19, 272.
0.

1, 865.
2,712.
350.
12, 635.
1, 264.
5, 405.
33, 917.
0.

0.

0.

9, 929.
2, 500.
950.
550.
550.

1, 049.
4, 000.
1765.
300.
.00
.00
.00
890.
.00

o

00
00
00
80
00
00
50
00
30
10
12
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
13
00
00
00

50

497.

COOO0O000000000000000QO0C0o

eeoeoe o

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

1, 260.
0.

3, 715.
0.

21, 807.
1,768.
64.

138, 488.

35, 307.
26, 474.
25,427.
15, 809.
0.

0.
2,482.
313.
11,171,
1, 491.
6, 378.
31, 090.
0.

3, 424.
0.

7, 995.
1, 698.
0.

550.
515.

1, 049.
2,483.
175.

©eeoco0oo

67
32
50
14
00
00
50
21
81
55
45
62
00
91
00
06
79
00
00
69
13
39
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

114.

323.

1, 938.

11, 542.

3, 138.
2, 353.
2, 260.
1, 411.
.00
.00
230.
31.
962.
129.
554.
2, 826.
.00
304.
.00
138.

©COO0O000O00000 0000

COOLOO00000 0000

46
60
80
51

00
63
14
1
97
42

81

01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
0.00
1, 260. 82-
0.00
484. 58 88
0.00
3,392. 33 87
0.00 100
235. 17 22
229.52 00
5.00 99
0.00 100
319.59 93
50. 00 89
787.35 00
24.40 90
0.00 100
750. 00 00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0. 00
22,061. 97 86
5,492. 33 87
5, 622. 68 82
5, 454. 50 82
3, 463. 66 82
0.00
1, 865. 00 00
230. 00 92
36.79 89
1,463. 49 88
227.45- 118
973.33- 118
2,826. 42 92
0.00
3,424.91-
0.00
1,933.94 81
801. 21 68
950. 00 00
0.00 100
34.31 94
0.00 100
1,019.61 75
0.00 100
300. 00 00
0.00
0.00
0.00
890. 50 00
0.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

ACT
NUM

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0505

0406

0101
0102
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0208
0209
0310
0315
0320
0326
0410
0418
0419
0420
0421
0425
0488
0504
0506
0510
0601
0636
0637
0638

0409

0101
0102
0103
0104
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0205

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

COPY MACHI NE PAYMENT

COUNTY & DI STRI CT CLERK

JUSTI CE OF PEACE

JUSTI CE OF PEACE SALARY
DEPUTY

PERMANENT PART TI ME EMPLOYEE

TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY
WORKERS COWVP
RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY
I NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL
I NCENTI VE PAY
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE

PUBLI CATI ONS

COPY NMACHI NE MAI NT CONTRACT

BOND
TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
DUES

TELEPHONE

CAR PHONE

LOCAL TRAVEL

JURY EXPENSE
COVPUTER SOFTWARE
COVMPUTER SUPPORT
COVPUTER SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT

SPECI AL JUDGE/ JP
REPAI R BOOK/ SHELF
AUTOMATI C TI ME STAMP

JUSTI CE OF PEACE

COUNTY ATTORNEY

CO I NVESTI GATOR SALARY
DEPUTY SALARY

PART- TI ME ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY STATE SUPPLEMENT
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

UNEMPLOYMENT

FRI NGE BENEFI TS

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

129, 187.

28, 250.
32, 097.
76, 500.
0.

0.

742.
250.
13, 621.
1, 984.
8, 530.
22,611.
0.

3, 600.

00
00
00
00
00
50
00
36
28
55
36
00
00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

40, 800.
31, 247.
12, 960.

930.
300.

7, 849.
1, 149.
4,915,
22,611.
2,337.

3, 069.
245,
237.

300.
3, 991.
300.
73.

148.
248.
2,710.

527.
934.

137, 958.

28, 250.
32, 097.
76, 500.
0.
2,700.
742.
250.
13, 621.
1, 984.
8, 530.
22,611.
0.

3, 600.

00
00
00
00
00
50
00
36
28
55
36
00
00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

COPOLOLLLLOLOLOLOO000000000000000O0CO0O0

P00 O000OP0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY

35, 307.
22, 852.
11, 453.

845,
206.

6, 762.
1, 034.
4,422.
20, 256.
3, 202.
1,198.

3, 069.
245,
25.

177.
3, 991.

73.

2,710.

527.
934.

119, 295.

23, 744.
26, 477.
64, 903.
0.
2,298.
677.
43.

12, 611.
1,757.
7,513.
20, 727.
0.

3, 184.

80
41
72
00
72
50
23
19
16
49
08
00
81

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

3, 138.
1, 685.
828.

85.

18.
577.
81.
349.

1, 884.
2, 337.

© ©
NoDn

© 0000000000 or;

11, 432.

2, 058.
2, 353.
5, 769.
.00
2565.
65.
.77
1, 078.
152.
652.
1, 884.
.00
276.

24
60
22

36
00

20
64
67
28

94

5, 492.
8, 394.
1, 506.

85.
93.

1, 086.
115.
493.
2, 355.
865.
1,198.

211.

122.

300.

18, 663.

4, 5065.
5, 619.
11, 596.
0.
401.
65.
206.

1, 010.
227.
1,017.
1, 884.
0.
415.

00 83
75 86
33 87
95 73
60 88
.00
00 91
98 69
89 86
34 90
36 90
35 90
09- 137
53-
00
.00 100
.00 100
59 11
00
50 59
.00 100
00 00
.75 00
00
.12 50
. 87 00
.00 100
00
.00 100
.00 100
07 00
00
00
08 86
20 84
59 82
28 85
00
28 85
00 91
7 17
17 93
12 89
06 88
28 92
00
19 88
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PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00
0210 CLOTHI NG ALLOMANCE 0.00
0211 JUDI Cl AL SUPPLEMENT 0.00
0310 SUPPLI ES 3, 000. 00
0315 POSTAGE 750. 00
0320 PUBLI CATI ONS 250. 00
0326 COPY NMACHI NE MAI NTENANCE 1, 968. 40
0350 VEHI CLE O L & FUEL 0.00
0410 BONDS 200. 00
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 7, 500. 00
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 600. 00
0420 TELEPHONE 2, 200. 00
0421 CELL PHONE | NVESTI GATOR 0.00
0425 LOCAL TRAVEL 200. 00
0430 PRI NTI NG 0.00
0440 SPECI AL PROSECUTI ONS 3, 000. 00
0450 VEHI CLE REPAIR & NMAI NT 0.00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 750. 00
0501 COWPUTER EXPENSE 2, 000. 00
0700 CAR 0.00
0708 CAR RADI CS 0.00
0709 FILING CABI NETS 0.00
0715 | NVESTI GATI ON EXPENSE 8, 000. 00
0716 APPELLATE WORK 4, 000. 00
COUNTY ATTORNEY 222, 605. 45
0411 TREASURER
0101 TREASURER SALARY 40, 800. 00
0102 DEPUTY SALARY 32,097.00
0103 TRANSI TI ONAL SALARY WAGES 500. 00
0106 PERVANENT PART TI ME DEPUTY 11, 361. 00
0108 LONGEVI TY 1, 162. 50
0109 WORKERS COWP 350. 00
0110 RETI REMENT 8, 456. 63
0200 MEDI CARE 1, 366. 29
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 3,397.19
0202 | NSURANCE 22,611. 36
0203 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00
0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00
0310 SUPPLI ES 4, 000. 00
0315 POSTAGE 1, 500. 00
0320 PUBLI CATI ONS 0.00
0325 COPY NMACHI NE PAYMENT 1, 500. 00
0410 BOND 550. 00
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 3, 500. 00
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 300. 00
0420 TELEPHONE 1, 450. 00
0430 CI O HRI COURSES 2, 500. 00
0452 EQUI PMENT REPAI R 500. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 500. 00

0500 COWPUTER SOFTWARE CONTRACT 3, 550. 00

40, 800.
32, 097.
500.
11, 361.
1, 162.
350.

8, 456.
1, 366.
3, 397.
22,611.
0.

0.

0.

4, 000.
1, 500.
.00
1, 500.
550.
3, 500.
300.
.00
2, 500.
500.
500.
3, 550.

00
00
00
00
50
00
63
29
19
36
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

778.
26.
250.

e e

350.

717.

N
o

e ocee

COOOOO0®OOOOOOO0

S i = R i = i i =

S o R R R

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
32
80
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

35, 307.
23, 584.
0.
7,941.
997.
199.
7,094,
993.

4, 246.
19, 784.
0.

1, 551.
0.

2, 480.
1, 043.
0.

1, 156.
0.
2,741.
275.

0.
1,742
0.

154.

3, 510.

67
68
00
07
50
64
45
14
87
94
00
73
00
75
66
00
49
00
98
00
00
20
00
64
00

345.

5

o o

285.

3, 138.
2, 353.
.00
.00

35.

18.
559.

80.
342.
942.
.00
115.
.00
. 49-

o
» O

N
onN

© e 0000 oo

o0 o0o0o0o

© e 00000 oo

78
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 83

00

.00

46
60

00
40
72
12
62
14

20

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.50

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
3, 922. 99-
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,320.75 56
559. 26 25
0.00 100
454. 37 1
0.00
150. 00 25
2,453.52 67
125. 00 79
400. 00 00
0.00
200. 00 00
0.00
3, 000. 00 00
0.00
589. 80 21
1,253.17 37
0. 00
0.00
0. 00
6, 206. 49 09
1, 250. 00 50
40, 987. 31 81
5,492. 33 87
8,512. 32 73
500. 00 00
3,419. 93 70
165. 00 86
150. 36 57
1,362.18 84
373.15 73
849. 68- 125
2,826. 42 88
0.00
1,551. 73-
0.00
801. 93 80
440. 54 71
0.00
343.51 1
550. 00 00
758. 02 78
25.00 92
0.00
757. 80 70
500. 00 00
345. 36 31
40. 00 99

.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

ACT
NUM

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0505
0510
0512
0515

0414

0101
0102
0103
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0208
0209
0310
0315
0325
0410
0418
0419
0420
0423
0425
0495
0499
0505
0516
0601
0602
0603
0690
0700

0415

0102
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0208
0209
0310

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

COVPUTER UPDATE
COVPUTER SUPPLI ES

ADWN ASSI STANT TRAI NI NG
OFFI CE CHAI RS

TREASURER

TAX COLLECTOR

TAX COLLECTOR SALARY
DEPUTI ES SALARY
DEPUTY SALARY

PART TI ME CLERK
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY

SUPPLI ES

POSTAGE

COPY NMACHI NE PAYMENT
BOND

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
PROFESSI ONAL DUES
TELEPHONE

CONTRACT LABOR/ HAPPY DEPUTY

LOCAL TRAVEL
FI LI NG FEES

M SCELLANEQUS
COVPUTER CONTRACT

LI CENSE PACCS COMPUTER
EQUI PMENT

RTS FURNI TURE (conputer |ease)

NEW COVPUTERS

ON LI NE CREDI T CARD PAYMENTS

EWMV DEVI CES

TAX COLLECTOR

TAX COLLECTI ONS DEPARTMENT

COLLECTI ONS DEPUTY
WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY
MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL
I NCENTI VE PAY

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

142, 701.

40, 800.
32, 097.
0.

19, 655.
0.

1, 200.
350.

9, 281.
1, 359.
5, 812.
22,611.

180, 126.

27, 824.
200.

2, 754.
403.
1,725.
11, 305.
0.

0.

2, 500.

29
00
60
45
11
68
00
00
00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

141, 251.

40, 800.
32, 097.
0.

19, 655.
0.

1, 200.
350.

9, 281.
1, 359.
5, 812.
22,611.

177, 426.

27, 824.
200.

2, 754.
403.
1,725.
11, 305.
0.

0.

2, 500.

29
00
60
45
11
68
00
00
00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

250.
250.

OO LOO00Q00 00

S = i i = i =

SR L i e

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY

115, 556.

35, 307.
22,314.
0.

16, 675.
0.

1, 100.
223.
7,979.
1,111,
4, 753.
20, 727.
0.

2, 394.
0.

2, 388.
3, 793.
1,515.
100.
2,582.
150.

145, 990.

22, 163.
68.
2,430.
344,
1,471,
10, 363.
1,504.
0.
2,120.

40
09
62
29
95
54
69
00
51

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

3, 138.
2,003.

1, 563.

100.
22.
696.
98.
420.
1, 884.

218.

1, 500.
148.

11, 795.

2,003.
.98
212.

30.
130.
942.
136.
.00
.00

OO OO0 0000000 o000

20

20
46
22
14
00

24, 962.

5, 492.
9, 782.

2,979.

100.
126.
1, 301.
247.
1, 059.
1, 884.

2, 394.

1,752.
406.
115.
650.

1,167.

30, 935.

5, 660.
131.
323.

59.
253.
942.

1, 504.

379.

.00 100
00
00
00
44 82
33 87
60 70
.00
18 85
.00
00 92
22 64
71 86
64 82
02 82
28 92
.00
05-
.00
71 58
20 90
95- 108
00 35
05 71
.00 75
.00
.00
.00 00
45 99
00 100
00 100
00
00
.00 100
00
00 00
00 00
39 83
89 80
91 34
98 88
16 85
16 85
14 92
69-
.00
49 85
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
0315 POSTAGE 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 250. 00 905. 49 0.00 344.51 7
0410 BOND 400. 00 400. 00 0.00 400. 00 0.00 0.00 100
0419 MEMBERSHI P DUES 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750. 00 00
0503 BI'S I NTERNET SI TE 2,185.00 2,185.00 0.00 1, 650. 00 0.00 535. 00 76
0505 SOFTWARE CONVERSI ON 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 0.00 3,193.77 0.00 306. 23 91

TAX COLLECTI ONS DEPARTMENT 55, 048. 13 55, 048. 13 250. 00 46, 616. 35 3,461. 20 8,181.78 85

0417 COURT BAI LI FF

0101 BAILI FF SALARY 2,400. 00 2,400. 00 0.00 1,052. 38 0.00 1,347.62 44

0109 WORKERS COWP 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00 1.35-

0110 RETI REMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0200 MEDI CARE 34.80 34.80 0.00 15. 27 0.00 19.53 44

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 148. 80 148. 80 0.00 65. 25 0.00 83.55 44

0202 | NSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0310 SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0315 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0320 PUBLI CATI ONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0350 FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

0410 BOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0420 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0421 MOBI LE PHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0450 VEH CLE REPAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0451 LEOSE TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON STATE $ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0452 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0453 SHOT GUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
COURT BAI LI FF 2, 583. 60 2, 583. 60 0.00 1,134.25 0.00 1,449.35 44

0419 SPECI AL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFI CER

0101 SALARY 42, 246. 00 42, 246. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42, 246. 00 00

0105 OVERTI ME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0109 WORKVANS COWP 650. 00 650. 00 0.00 871.92- 465. 01- 1,521.92 134

0110 RETI REMENT 4,182.35 4,182.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,182.35 00

0200 MEDI CARE 612.57 612.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 612. 57 00

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 2,619. 25 2,619. 25 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,619. 25 00

0202 | NSURANCE 11, 305. 68 11, 305. 68 0.00 0.00 0.00 11, 305. 68 00

0210 CLOTHI NG ALLOWANCE 400. 00 400. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400. 00 00

0421 CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 600. 00 600. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600. 00 00

0450 VEHI CLE OPERATI NG COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0501 COWPUTER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0700 VEH CLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0701 VEH CLE SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0702 VEHI CLE | NSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0713 FI REARMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0715 TASER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0716 BULLET PROOF VEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0750 GRANT MATCH UNFUNDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

SPECI AL LAW ENFORCEMENT COFFI CER 62, 615. 85 62, 615. 85 0.00 871.92- 465.01- 63, 487. 77 01
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PAGE
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PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0420 SHERI FF DEPARTMENT

0101 SHERI FF SALARY 50, 629. 94
0102 DEPUTI ES SALARY - J.F. 43, 746. 56
0103 CHI EF DEPUTY SALARY- (PT DEPUTI ES) 45, 537. 13
0104 DEPUTY SALARY - T.G 43, 746. 56
0105 OVERTI ME 1, 000. 00
0106 CHI EF DEPUTY SUPPLEMENT 1, 500. 00
0107 DEPUTY/ CLERI CAL 30, 882. 00
0108 LONGEVI TY 990. 00
0109 WORKERS COWP 3, 000. 00
0110 RETI REMENT 21,882.19
0111 DEPUTY SALARY 0.00
0112 DEPUTY SI GN ON BONUS 10, 250. 00
0113 DEPUTY SHERI FF TRANSI Tl ONAL 0.00
0114 CLERICAL PART TIME 0.00
0200 MEDI CARE 3,353.59
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 14, 339. 50
0202 | NSURANCE 67, 834. 08
0203 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00
0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00
0210 CLOTHI NG ALLOMANCE 2, 000. 00
0212 HEPATI TI' S VACCI NE 800. 00
0310 SUPPLI ES 3, 500. 00
0315 POSTAGE 1, 000. 00
0325 COPI ER 1, 500. 00
0326 COPI ER MAI NTENCE CONTRACT 800. 00
0335 | NVATE TRANSPORTATI ON 6, 000. 00
0350 FUEL 25, 000. 00
0394 DI SPATCH CONTRACT 84, 500. 00
0410 BOND 1, 000. 00
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 4, 500. 00
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES 200. 00
0420 TELEPHONE 4, 000. 00
0421 MOBI LE CONTRACT 0.00
0450 VEHI CLE REPAI R & NMAI NTENANCE 8, 000. 00
0451 RADI O REPAIR 1, 000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 2, 500. 00
0550 CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 3, 500. 00
0551 CRI M | NVESTI GATI ON EQUI P 2, 000. 00
0601 EQUI PMENT & AMMO 3, 500. 00
0602 COP BOX 3, 000. 00
0650 K-9 BUDGET 0.00
0699 WARRANT | NTEREST 0.00
0700 VEHI CLE LEASE (2) 31, 318. 00
0701 LECSE STATE TRAINING & ED $ 1, 750. 00
0702 NEW VEHI CLE 0.00
0705 DONATI ON 0.00
0706 PORTABLE RADI O 7, 245. 00
0707 I N-CAR VI DEO 0.00
0708 CAR RADI CS 0.00
0709 LIGHTS AND SI RENS 0.00

0710 VI NE GRANT EXPENSE 3,514.00

50, 629.
43, 746.
45, 537.
42, 333.
1, 000.
1, 500.
32, 327.
990.

3, 000.
21, 882.
0.

10, 250.
12, 657.
2,642.
3, 353.
14, 339.
54, 661.
0.

0.

0.

3, 560.
800.

6, 589.
1, 000.
1, 406.
1, 961.
5, 874.
24,187.
84, 500.
1, 000.
2,903.
200.
2,021.
0.

8, 577.
1, 000.
5, 328.
1, 914.
1, 600.
3, 500.
3, 000.
.00
.00
.30
.17
.00
.00
.36
.00
.00
.00
. 83

94
56
13
94
00
00
82
00
00
19
00
00
48
24
59
50
04
00
00
00
49
00
52
00
47
59
26
50
00
00
53
00
41
00
69
00
64
84
00
00
00

COPOOOOO0O0O00000000000P0

COLLOLOLLOO0O000000P0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

. 87
.00
.59
.00
.00
.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.98
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

42, 759.
26, 213.
47, 710.
24, 136.
0.

518.
33, 504.
297.

3, 186.
19,192,
0.

1, 500.
12, 657.
3, 209.
2,817.
12, 045.
31, 561.
0.
2,628.
0.

2, 819.
0.

5, 804.
549.

1, 196.
1,961.
3, 825.
15, 614.
73, 638.
516.

1, 915.
126.
2,021.
0.

7, 204.
352.

5, 234.

31, 318.

e ooo0o

coooooo0

46
45
12
89
00
58
62
50
81
69
00
00
48
14
24
63
69
00
74
00
62
00
23
08
73
59
26
60
82
99
09
00
41
00
71
95
63
00
00
00
00
00
00
30
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
4, 195.

83

3, 894.
3, 388.
6, 046.
3, 226.
.00
115.
2, 353.
.00
385.
2,025.
.00
.00
.00
1,161.
291.
1, 247.
2, 826.
.00
230.
.00
.00
.00
.03
.00
.00
224,
.00
2, 567.
8, 493.
192.
16.
.00
84.
.00
1, 206.

COOOO0O00O00000 o000 oo

60
40
51
72

24
60

49
36

52
68
14
42

44

01

11
81
00
00-

24

86
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
7,870. 48 84
17,533. 11 60
2,172.99- 105
18,197. 05 57
1, 000. 00 00
981. 42 35
1,176.80- 104
692. 50 30
186.81- 106
2,689. 50 88
0.00
8, 750. 00 15
0.00 100
566.90- 121
536. 35 84
2,293. 87 84
23,099. 35 58
0. 00
2,628. 74-
0. 00
0.00 100
800. 00 00
303.70 95
450. 92 55
209. 74 85
353.50- 118
2,049. 00 65
8,572.90 65
10, 861. 18 87
483.01 52
948. 44 67
74.00 63
0.00 100
0.00
0.00 100
647. 05 35
84.01 98
1,914. 84 00
1, 600. 00 00
3, 500. 00 00
3, 000. 00 00
0.00
0.00
0.00 100
1,068. 17 00
0.00
0.00
4,816. 36 00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 100

00
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PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

EFFECTI VE MONTH

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0711 STALKER RADAR UNI'T

0712 TACTI CAL SUPPLI ES

0713 RI FLES/ SUPPRESSORS/ OPTI CS
0715 TASER

0716 VEST CARRI ERS/ ARMOUR PLATES
0717 BODY CAMERAS

0718 STOP STI CKS

0719 | NTOXI METERS PBT

0720 TELEHEALTH CONTRACT

SHERI FF DEPARTMENT

0423 JAI L

0100 BENEFI T PAYQUT
0102 CHI EF JAILER

0103 OFFI CE DEPUTY

0104 JAI LERS/D. L.

0105 OVERTI NE

0107 PART TI ME EMPLOYEE

0108 LONGEVI TY

0109 WORKERS COMP

0110 RETI RENENT

0111 JAILER N. N

0112 JAILER A M

0113 JAILER R P.

0114 ENTRY LEVEL JAILER N.M
0115 COOKS SALARY

0200 MEDI CARE

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0202 | NSURANCE

0203 UNEMPLOYMENT

0208 ARPA SUPPLENENTAL

0209 | NCENTI VE PAY

0210 CLOTHI NG ALLOMANCE

0211 OFFI CER TESTI NG

0212 HEPATI TI'S VACCI NATI ON
0310 SUPPLI ES

0311 OPERATI ON SUPPLI ES
0330 | NVATE MEALS

0331 | NVATE MEDI CAL

0332 | NVATE KEEP/ OVERFLOW
0333 | NVATE KEEP/ FEMALE
0334 | NVATE KEEP/ DRI SKI LL HOUSE
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
0420 | NVATE TELEPHONE

0421 MOBI LE CONTRACT

0452 EQUI PMENT REPAI R

0499 M SCELLANEOUS

0501 COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAI NT
0502 PEPPERBALL GUN

0550 CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT PURCHASE
0551 COMPUTER UPGRADE ( 3)
0552 A E D (2)

0553 DETENTI ON OFFI CER CAMERAS (4)

557, 775.

0.

36, 079.
0.

35, 579.
1, 800.
20, 000.
1, 105.
4, 000.
24, 361.
35, 579.
35, 579.
31, 425.
30, 925.
18, 000.
3, 568.
15, 256.
67, 834.
0.

0.

0.

1, 500.
1, 500.
500.

1, 500.
8, 000.
22,000.
15, 000.
10, 000.
3, 000.
.00
3, 000.
1, 000.
600.
1, 000.
1, 000.
1, 000.
1, 500.
3, 000.
1, 000.
1, 185.
.00

.00

00
00
00
59
00
00
00
00
24
59
59
40
00
00
06
54
08
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

5, 564.
1, 000.
1, 976.
11, 857.
5, 076.
1, 800.

570, 450.

0.

36, 079.
0.

35, 579.
1, 800.
20, 000.
1, 105.
4, 000.
24, 361.
35, 579.
35, 579.
31, 425.
30, 925.
18, 000.
3, 568.
15, 256.
61, 416.
417.

0.

0.

1, 973.
1, 839.
193.

1, 621.
8, 229.
25,427.
12, 711.
28,702.
.00
.00
2, 835.
1, 000.
600.
849.
878.
1, 448.
130.
1, 578.
2,129.
453.
.00

00
00
00
59
00
00
00
00
24
59
59
40
00
00
06
54
13
27
00
00
26
34
79
53
47
14
68
95

53
00
00
67
47
09
25
04
28
80

652.
216.
.00
45.
205.
1, 142.

160.

COPOOOOO0O0O00000000000P0

S R

e oo0oo

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
80
00-

99
08
74
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

164.

0.
1,693.
11, 857.
5, 076.

441, 027.

0.

28, 898.
0.

29, 489.
0.

15, 003.
1,195,
2, 967.
18, 912.
29, 489.
22,609.
20, 559.
22,458.
18, 482.
2, 855.
12, 209.
48, 061.
417.

6, 363.
0.

1, 320.
1,872
0.

1, 575.
8, 222.
25, 145.
7,622.
27,302.
.00
.00
.76
.16
.00
.00
.65
.09
.00
.00
.28
.00
.00

00
34
00
40
00
72
00
60
79
40
69
21
95
40
38
42
24
27
25
00
46
34
00
54
40
18
31
95

cooo

00
00 5
00 1

.00
11, 232.

90

0.00

© o

51, 234.

08 126

.00
.00 7
.00
.28 6
.00 1
.14 4
.00
.92 1
.00 5
.28 6
.06 12
.12 10
.76 8
. 60
.46
.48 3
.56 13
.27
.72 6
.00
.70
.00
.00
.00
.22
. 89
.12 5
.00 1
.00
.00
. 00- 1

00
00
00
00
00
00
00 1

.50
.00
.00

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
08
0.00
,399. 91 03
,000. 14 00
282. 44 86
0.00 100
0.00 100
, 800. 00 00
0.00
0.00
,423.70 78
0.00
, 180. 66 80
0.00
,090. 19 83
, 800. 00 00
, 996. 28 75
90. 00- 108
,032. 40 74
, 448. 45 78
,090. 19 83
, 969. 90 64
, 866. 19 65
, 466. 05 73
482.40- 103
712.68 80
,047.12 80
, 354. 89 78
0.00 100
, 363. 25-
0.00
0.00 100
183. 00 90
193. 79 00
0.00 100
198. 01- 102
860. 78- 103
,089. 37 60
,400. 00 95
0.00
0.00
,395. 77 51
758. 84 24
600. 00 00
849. 67 00
75.82 91
0.00 100
130. 25 00
,578. 04 00
0.00 100
453. 80 00
0.00



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 11

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0554
0555
0556
0720

0426

0102
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0208
0209
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0350
0440
0442
0443
0444
0445
0446
0447
0499
0601
0602
0605
0610
0611
0612
0615
0617
0620
0625
0630
0635
0650

0429

0106
0108
0109

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

LI GHTI NG & SMOKE ALARM
WATER COOLER/ WATER

SI NK/ TO LET FI XTURES
TELEHEALTH CONTRACT

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE

CUSTODI AN SALARY
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

UNENMPLOYNENT

ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

| NCENTI VE PAY

SUPPLI ES

KI TCHEN SUPPLI ES

JANI TORI AL  CONTRACT/ ANNEX
GENERAL SUPPLI ES
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE SERVI CE
FUEL

UTI LI TI ES

TDHHS BUI LDI NG REPAI R
ANNEX BUI LDI NG REPAI RS
BUI LDI NG RENOVATI ONS

BUI LDI NG REPAI RS

JAI L REPAI RS

HEAT-A. C. REPAI RS

M SCELLANEQUS

EQUI PMENT

SAECO GRANT

PHONE SYSTEM

COVPUTER REPLACENENT

LI GHTI NG EXPENSE
ELEVATOR REPAI RS

| NTERNET

FURNI TURE

GENERATOR

GAS PUMP REPLACENENT
STORAGE BUI LDI NG ( SHERI FF)
PARKI NG LOTS

GENERATOR REPLACEMVENT

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE

DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY

PERVANENT PART Tl ME( SECRETARY)
LONGEVI TY
WORKERS COWP

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

449, 078.

26, 343.
2, 000.
0.

1, 500.
2, 805.
410.

1, 757.
11, 305.
0.

0.

0.

4, 000.
500.

0.

4, 000.
12, 000.
0.

85, 000.
0.

7, 500.
5, 000.
15, 000.
10, 000.
3, 500.
2, 000.
750.

0.

3, 000.
7, 500.
1, 500.
3, 500.
7, 000.
0.

4, 500.
33, 000.
0.

2, 500.
25, 000.

.00
.00
.00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

456, 578.

26, 343.
2, 000.
0.

1, 500.
2, 805.
410.

1, 757.
11, 305.
0.

0.

0.

4, 000.
500.

0.

4, 000.
15, 370.
0.

83, 512.
0.

1, 148.
298.
2,786.
35, 263.
3, 500.
2, 275.
474,

0.

2, 264.
13, 784.
1, 086.
5, 130.
7, 000.
0.

3, 741.
23, 389.
0.

2, 500.
23, 988.

.00
.00
.00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

195.

PO O0Q000 00

COPOO0O0O00000000Q00000000000

.00
.00
.00

ACTIVITY

365, 287.

17, 920.
0.

0.

632.
1,972,
279.
1,193.
10, 363.
0.

1, 263.
0.
1,168.
116.

0.
4,084.
14, 325.
0.

45, 281.
0.

0.

0.

2, 786.
35, 263.
2, 534.
2, 275.
0.

0.

0.

13, 784.
169.

4, 730.
2, 899.

.00
.00
.00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

29, 598.

1, 689.

.00
.00
.00

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

88, 699.

8, 422.
2, 000.

867.
833.
131.
563.
942.

1, 263.

2, 831.
383.

279.
1, 045.

38, 231.

1, 148.
298.
0.

0.
965.
0.
474,
0.

2, 264.
0.
917.
400.
4, 100.
0.

3, 741.
23, 389.

.00 100

.00

. 89 00

.00 75
80 81
09 68
00 00
00
60 42
72 70
85 68
7 68
14 92
00
15-
00
16 29
36 23
00
96- 107
00 93
00
59 54
00
39 00
66 00
00 100
00 100
15 72
00 100
71 00
00
22 00
00 100
07 16
00 92
25 41
00
80 00
13 00
00
00 100
35 00
90 59

.00

.00

.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0110
0200
0201
0203
0310
0394
0420
0452
0601
0610
0611

0431

0106
0109
0110
0200
0201
0208
0209
0310
0315
0418
0420
0462
0601
0602

0434

0102
0103
0104
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0208
0209
0307
0308
0309
0310

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

RETI REMENT
MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

UNENMPLOYNENT

SUPPLI ES

DI SPATCH CONTRACT

TELEPHONE

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE CONTRACT
EQUI PMENT

RADAR

FAX LI NE

DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY

VETERANS SERVI CE OFFI CER

PERMANENT PART TIME OFFI CER SALARY
WORKERS COVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY
SUPPLI ES

POSTAGE

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
TELEPHONE

POST OFFI CE BOX RENT
EQUI PMENT

COMPUTER & PRI NTER

VETERANS SERVI CE OFFI CER

EXTENSI ON OFFI CE

SECRETARY

AG AGENT ( PROGRAM DI RECTOR)
HOVE ECONOM CS AGENT

4- H PROGRAM ASSI STANT
TEMPORARY LABOR( SECRETARY)
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

UNEMPLOYMENT

FI CA ON FRI NGE

FRI NGE BENEFI T

ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY

DEMONSTRATI ON FEES

COPY MACHI NE SUPPLI ES
PROGRAM SUPPLI ES

SUPPLI ES

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

32, 097.
16, 795.
16, 795.
3, 000.
20, 387.
175.
400.

8, 835.
1, 294.
5, 533.
11, 305.

150.
1, 000.
3, 000.
2, 750.

©eeoo0o

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
65
11
44
68
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

3, 750.

371.

32, 097.
16, 795.
16, 795.
3, 000.
20, 387.
175.
400.

8, 835.
1, 294.
5, 633.
11, 305.

150.
1, 000.
2,621.
2,512.

©eeoo9o

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
65
11
44
68
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
45
28

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

139.
126.

S = I i

COPOLLOLOOLOLOLOOO000O00000CO0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
06
16

ACTIVITY

2,812.

114.

47.
205.
432.

© o

834.

26, 454.
13, 668.
13, 668.
0.

16, 524.
150.
213.

4, 650.
1,112,
4, 755,
10, 363.
.00
.00
.00
.29
.00
.00
.95
.63
.17

76
75
75
00
22
00
7
15
26
54
54

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

45.

250.

2, 353.
1, 215.
1, 215.
.00
1, 251.
.00
.18
. 88
. 60
.17
.14
.00
.00
.00
.31
.00
.00
.00
.81
.01

60
00
00

34

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

937.

256.

5, 642.
3, 126.
3, 126.
3, 000.
3, 862.
25.
186.
4,185.
181.
777,
942.

3, 874.

150.
494,

1, 001.

00

00

00

00

00

00
.00 71

00

00

00

00
.00 71

50 75

38-

1 31
.45 88
.47 88

67-

00
.50 00
.00 00
.00 00
.61 49

00
.00 00
.00 00
.25 56

24 82

25 81

25 81

00 00

78 81

00 86

23 53

50 53

85 86

90 86

14 92
.00
.00
.00

29-

.00

00 00

05 51
.24- 100

95 60
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0315
0326
0350
0420
0421
0422
0423
0424
0450
0451
0501
0600
0601
0602
0603

0437

0101
0102
0103
0104
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0208
0209
0310
0311
0312
0315
0320
0326
0415
0418
0419
0420
0425
0440
0461
0462
0463
0498
0499
0500
0504
0506

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

POSTAGE
COPI ER MAI NTENANCE CONTRACT
FUEL

TELEPHONE

AG AGENT TRAVEL

HOVE EC AGENT TRAVEL

4-H PROG ASST M LEAGE

4-H PROG ASST TRAVEL

VEHI CLE REPAI R

VEHI CLE REPLACEMENT
COVPUTER EXPENSE

CELL PHONE STI PEND

EQUI PMENT

VOLUNTEER SCREENI NG FEES
PROFESSI ONAL DELEVOPVENT

EXTENSI ON OFFI CE

LI BRARY

LI BRARI AN SALARY

ASST LI BRARI AN SALARY
LI BRARY CLERK

SUMMER CLERK

PERVANENT PART Tl ME( JANI TORAL)
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

UNEMPLOYMENT

ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY

SUPPLI ES

COPY PAPER & SUPPLI ES
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
POSTAGE

100 YR ANNI VERSARY SUPPLI ES
COPY NMACHI NE MAI NT CONTRACT
SUMMER READI NG PROGRAM
TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
DUES

TELEPHONE

LOCAL TRAVEL

UTI LI TIES

BOOKS & TAPES
SUBSCRI PTI ONS

BOOK Bl NDI NG

MEMORI AL BLDG RENTAL

M SCELLANEQUS

HARRI NGTON LI BRARY DUES
COVPUTER SOFTWARE
NEWSPAPER DI G Tl ZI NG

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

200
4, 200
9, 000
4, 205.
6, 500
4, 500

600

100.
3, 000

12,500
1, 200
1, 200
1,500

173, 223

39, 690
31, 097.
0

3, 281.
0
1,500
1, 200
230

8, 401.
1,113
4, 759.
11, 305.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
93
14
62
68

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

169, 723

39, 690
31, 097.
0

3, 281.
0

1, 500
1, 200
230

8, 401.
1,113
4, 759.
11, 305.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
. 96
.14
.00
. 86
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
. 80
.00
.00
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
93
14
62
68

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

135.

322.
.00
.00

@
S oo

422,

o oL QoQoQ0 0wt oo

PO Q000P0

oo oooooo

eeoeoe e

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
65

85
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
08
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY

136, 334

28, 690
25, 578.
0

0

0

751.
1,100
156.

6, 290
837.

3, 582.
10, 363.
0

5, 901.
0
1,654
0

0

199.
.00
2,321.
991.
3, 230
236.
.00
103.

6, 046.
10, 527.
1, 043.
.00
100.
.00
2,700
2, 868.
340.

27
29
00
00
00
1
00
57
70
80
53
54
00
41
00
17
00
00
23

89
39
44
00

86
46
37
34

00

00

10
00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

566.
266.
.00
.00
.00
148.
100.

18.
541.

74.
316.
942.
.00
526.

244,

695.
334.
.00
.00
100.

© o0 oo

PoOoooo

© oo

12
98

95
00
30
62
07
73
14

78
00
00
00
00
00
00
85
00
00
00
00
80
32
22

00
00
00
00
00

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

10, 999.
5, 518.

3, 281.
748.
100.

73.
275.

1,177.

942.

5, 901.

340.

369.

1, 078.

60.

200.

1, 453.

550.

556.

422.

3, 131.
260.

.52 85
.02 80
.24 99
. 46 00
.00 100
.98 48
. 83 79
.00 00
.00 100
. 96 00
.13 50
.00 92
.52 28
00

00 100
27 81
73 72
71 82
.00

00 00
.00

23 50
00 92
43 68
.23 75
34 75
09 75
14 92
.00

41-

.00

18 85
.00

.00

92 43
.00

11 68
.61 99
.52 100
14 80
00 00
.00 100
54 81
55 95
66 65
.00

.00 100
80 00
.00 100
90 48
00 57
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PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0507 COWUTER REPAI RS
0508 BAR CODE SCANNER
0509 CARPET

0511 SECURITY SYSTEM
0512 PHONE SYSTEM

0440 GENERAL GOVERNVENT

0109 WORKERS COWP POOL

0110 EMPLOYEES SUPPLEMENTAL DEATH
0199 RETI REMENT

0200 MEDI CARE

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0203 UNEMPLOYMENT POOL

0204 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYOQUT

0315 METERED POSTAGE

0316 BULK FUEL EXPENSE

0320 PUBLI CATI ONS

0339 FREI GHT & SHI PPI NG

0398 | NDEPENDENT AUDI TOR

0399 SW SHER CO APPRAI SAL DI ST
0400 PRPC

0401 ELECTI ON EXPENSES

0402 LI AB POOL/ AUTOVOBI LES

0403 ROBBERY/ BURGLARY | NSURANCE
0404 LI AB. POOL/ GENERAL

0405 LI AB. POOL/ PUBLI C OFFI CI ALS
0406 LI AB. POOL/ LAW ENFORCEMENT
0407 FIRE COWP. POOL/ BUI LDI NG
0408 | NDI GENT ASSI ST & BURI ALS
0409 AUTOPSI ES/ PATHOLOG ST

0410 ROOF REPAI RS

0411 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

0412 LAW LI BRARY

0413 ATT FEE (TAXES)

0414 TELEPHONE NAI NT CONTRACT
0443 TRIAL LI TI GATI ON EXPENSE
0460 REG STRATI ON FEE EXPENSE
0461 RES OPERATI ON FUND

0462 NON DEPARTMENTAL TRAVEL
0463 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE PAYQUT
0464 TAX REFUND

0465 2007 TORNADO

0499 M SCELLANEQUS

0500 GENERAL FUND PAYQUT TO N A SAVI NGS
0501 TX UNDERGROUND FACI LI TY NOTI FI CAT
0505 DPS SCALES RENT TULI A TERM NAL
0506 AUDI O' VI DEO EQUI PMENT

0601 TABLES

0610 CI RA SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT
0615 | NDI GENT GRANT EXPENSES
0616 PAYOFF SETTLEMENT

0625 COVMUNI TY NETWORK LAB

10, 000.
0.

0.

0.

0.

2, 000.
5, 000.
1, 500.
0.

2, 000.
0.
27,000.
112, 360.
900.

6, 000.
30, 000.
80, 000.
0.

0.

0.

0.

15, 000.
18, 000.
7, 500.
15, 000.
6, 500.
0.

15, 000.
10, 000.
1, 000.
73,127.
2, 000.

750.
.00
4, 500.
2, 000.
1, 550.
.00
.00
2, 000.

o o000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
31
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
95
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00

00

10, 000.
0.

0.

0.

0.

2, 000.
2, 663.
1, 500.
0.

2, 000.
0.
27,000.
112, 360.
900.

6, 000.
30, 000.
80, 000.
0.

0.

0.

0.

11, 040.
21, 960.
7, 500.
14, 352.
6, 500.
0.

48, 845.
8, 500.
1, 000.
47, 314.
2, 000.
0.

0.

0.

1, 395.
.00
750.
.00
1, 755.
2, 000.
1, 550.
.00
.00
2, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
31
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
80
00
00
68
00
00
58
00
00
00
00
19

00

00

00
00

00

COLOLOLOLOLOO0O0O0O0000000000CO0

COLOLOOLLOO0O0O0000000P0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.64
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.55

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
991. 49 0.00 1,008.51 50
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2, 000. 00 00
0.00 0.00 1, 200. 00 00
0.00 0.00 0.00
116, 606. 62 8, 880. 88 31, 967. 93 79
13, 285. 69 458. 47- 3, 285.69- 133
0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
16. 63 0. 00 16. 63-
71.08 0.00 71.08-
110. 00 0.00 1, 890. 00 06
0.00 0.00 2,663. 00 00
0.00 0.00 1, 500. 00 00
96, 458. 47 2, 280. 97- 96, 458. 47-
94. 50 25.80 1, 905. 50 05
0.00 0. 00 0. 00
26, 200. 00 0.00 800. 00 97
84, 782. 00 0.00 27,578. 31 75
592. 54 0.00 307. 46 66
4,399.53 0.00 1, 600. 47 73
30, 000. 00 0.00 0.00 100
77, 806. 00 0.00 2,194.00 97
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
8, 762. 40 130. 00 2, 258. 96 80
21, 960. 00 2,620. 00 3, 000. 00- 114
0.00 0.00 7, 500. 00 00
12,107.00 0.00 2,245. 80 84
3, 338. 00 176. 00 2, 965. 00 54
58, 378. 13 3, 808. 51 58, 378. 13-
48, 845. 68 2,316. 00 1,721.55- 104
0.00 0.00 8, 500. 00 00
0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 00
13, 012. 87 0.00 34,301. 71 28
0.00 0.00 2,000. 00 00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
1,113.86 5.00 281.33 80
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 750. 00 00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1, 755.00 00
0.00 0.00 2,000. 00 00
1, 550. 00 0.00 0.00 100
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2, 000. 00 00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0626
0627
0650
0651
0652
0653
0654
0655
0656
0657
0658
0659
0660
0661
0662
0663

0443
0310
0420
0499
0501
0502
0503

0446

0461
0462
0463
0464
0465
0466
0467
0468
0469
0470
0471
0472
0473
0475
0476
0477
0479
0480
0481
0482
0484
0485
0486

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

| DOCKET

HAVA (HELP AMERI CA VOTE)
BEREAVEMENT/ ENDOWVENT
FEMA EXPENSE (1624 DR TX FUND)
BANK CHARGES - HCSB

CAPI TOL EXPENDI TURES

TI ME CLOCK UPGRADE

Cl RA VEEBSI TE FEE

ARCHI TECT FEES

CTI'F GRANT COUNTY NATCH
SAVI NGS

SECURI TY SYSTEM

TX BAR HI STORI CAL GRANT EXPENSE

4-H ACTIVITIES
2020 CARES GRANT (COVID 19)
OPI O D REHABI LI TATI ON FUND

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

ADULT PROBATI ON

SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE( LOCAL)

M SCELLANEOUS

COVPUTER MAI NT CONTRACT
COMPUTER UPGRADE

COPY MACHI NE LEASE

ADULT PROBATI ON

COOPERATI VE WORKS

HAPPY FI RE TRUCK GRANT NMATCH
KRESS FI RE GRANT NATCH
TULI A FI RE DEPT GRANT MATCH
TULI A FI RE DEPARTMENT
HAPPY FI RE DEPARTMENT
HAPPY AMBULANCE

KRESS FI RE DEPT

KRESS RESCUE/ AMBULANCE
VI GO FI RE DEPT

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
SATELLI TE SCHOOL

Al RPORT

TULE LAKE GOLF COURSE

I NDUSTRI AL BOARD

TULI A CH LD DEVELOPMENT
CENTRAL PLAINS MHWVR
PANHANDLE EM MED SERVI CE
ALCOHOL ED & TRAI NI NG

HI GH PLAINS FOOD BANK
TERP.

AMBULANCE SERVI CE

HI STORI CAL COWM SSI ON
SENI OR CI TI ZENS

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

510, 578.

.00
0.

0.

35, 000.
12, 500.
3, 000.
12, 000.
3, 000.
3, 200.
5, 000.
0.

5, 000.
3, 000.
0.

5, 000.
8, 161.
0.

0.

3, 000.
.00
30, 000.
2, 000.
5, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

511, 342.

.00
0.

0.

35, 000.
12, 500.
3, 000.
12, 000.
3, 000.
3, 200.
5, 000.
0.

5, 000.
3, 000.
0.

5, 000.
8, 161.
0.

0.

3, 000.
.00
30, 000.
2, 000.
5, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

COLOLLOLOOO0O0O0O00000000000CO0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY

521, 362.

0.

0.

0.

30, 000.
12, 500.
3, 000.
12, 000.
3, 000.
2, 804.
1, 650.
0.

1, 569.
3, 000.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.37

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
16
00
00
50
00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

(o
S o

©C O 0000000000 O¢-

416.

COOOO0O0000000000 00000 oo

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
67

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

12, 215.
0.

2565.

0.

600.

0.

842.

0.

11, 000.

18, 957.

00 54
00
00 49
00
00 00
00 100
10 72
00
00 27
.00
.00
.00 00
.00
46 00
00
00
45- 104
23 14
00 00
00 00
00
00
00 50
23 17
.00
.00
.00
.00 86
.00 100
.00 100
.00 100
.00 100
. 84 88
.00 33
.00
.50 31
.00 100
.00
.00 00
.00 100
.00
.00
.00 00
.00
.00 100
.00 00
.63 92
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PREPARER: 0013

ORI G NAL

ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0487 CHI LD WELFARE BOARD

0488 MUSEUM

0489 R S.V.P./ACTION

0490 PANHANDLE COWM SERVI CE

0491 9-1-1 AMBULANCE REFUND PAYOQUT
0492 HALE COUNTY CRI SIS CENTER
0493 S.A N E.

0494 TX DPT HLTH AVI ATI ON GRNT
0495 PARENTS PLACE

0500 LEADERSHI P FUND (LI FT)

0501 PANCOM MAI NTENANCE

0502 COVMUNI TY & SCHOOLS JUV GRANT
0503 DRI SKI LL HOUSE

0504 REG ON "O' WATER PLANNI NG GROUP
0505 SHOW BARN REPAI RS

COOPERATI VE WORKS

0449 COUNTY COURTS

0200 MEDI CARE NMATCHI NG

0201 FI CA NMATCHI NG

0625 CIVIL

0626 PROBATE

0627 CRT REPORTER ( MENTAL)
0628 CRT APT ATTY (MENTAL)
0629 ADM N EXPENSE ( MENTAL)
0630 W TNESS FEES ( MENTAL)
0631 MEDI CAL EXP ( MENTAL)
0632 CRT. REPORTER (JUVEN LE)
0633 CRT APT ATTY (JUVEN LE)
0634 ADM N EXPENSE ( JUVENI LE)
0635 W TNESS FEES (JUVEN LE)
0636 SPECI AL JUDGE (CRI M NAL)
0637 CRT REPORTER (CRI M NAL)
0638 CRT APT ATTY (CRI M NAL)
0639 ADM N EXPENSE ( CRI M NAL)
0640 W TNESS FEES (CRI M NAL)
0641 MEDI CAL EXP (CRI M NAL)
0642 JURY EXPENSE (CRI M NAL)
0643 | NTERPRETER FEES

0645 CAPROCK PUBLI C DEFENDERS

COUNTY COURTS

0451 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON

0735 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON EXP

JUVENI LE PROBATI ON

0452 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

0105 HALE COUNTY PAYMENT
0115 COURT REPORT/ TRANSCRI PTS

168, 703.

0.

0.
500.
2, 500.
1, 000.
4, 000.
6, 000.
550.
3, 000.
600.
9, 000.
500.
300.
500.
2, 500.
10, 000.
500.
400.
200.
750.
1, 200.
4, 000.

80, 000.

.00
.00

168, 703.

0.

0.
500.
2, 500.
540.
4, 000.
4, 780.
550.
4, 680.
600.
9, 000.
500.
300.
500.
2, 500.
10, 000.
500.
400.
200.
750.
1, 200.
4, 000.

80, 000.

.00
.00

S i i e
o
S

80, 000.

.85 601.

.00 0.
.00 0.

o
s}
©CO0 000000000 oo

00
00

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
0.00 100
4,958. 15 50
0.00
0.00 100
0.00
1, 500. 00 00
0.00
0.00
2, 000. 00 00
500. 00 80
0.00 100
0. 00
0.00
571. 43 00
118, 142.60 475
150, 265. 15 11
0. 00
0.00
500. 00 00
2, 500. 00 00
540. 00 00
3, 500. 00 13
4, 780. 00 00
550. 00 00
0.00 100
600. 00 00
7,610. 00 15
500. 00 00
300. 00 00
500. 00 00
2, 500. 00 00
3,092. 07 69
500. 00 00
400. 00 00
200. 00 00
750. 00 00
1, 200. 00 00
2,000. 00 50
32,522. 07 32
0.00 100
0.00 100
0.00
0.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 17
PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0120 STAFF M LEAGE/ MEALS
0200 LOCAL EXPENSES

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

0453 64TH DI ST COURT SALARI ES

0101 64TH DI ST CRT SALARY( Kl NKAI D)
0105 HALE COUNTY PAYMENT

0110 ATTORNEY FEES

0112 ATTORNEY FEES NON CRI M NAL
0115 COURT REPORT/ TRANSCRI PTS
0120 STAFF M LEAGE/ MEALS

0125 W TNESS FEES

0130 JURY EXPENSE

0135 | NTERPRETER FEES

0140 9TH ADM NI STRATI VE JUDI Cl AL REG ON
0141 CAPI TAL PUBLI C DEFENDER

0142 CAPI TOL CASE EXPENSE

0145 PRI VATE | NVESTI GATOR

0601 FURNI TURE

64TH DI ST COURT SALARI ES

0454 242ND DI ST COURT SALARI ES

0101 242ND DI ST COURT SALARY ( SELF)
0105 HALE COUNTY PAYMENT

0110 ATTORNEY FEES

0112 ATTORNEY FEES NON CRI M NAL
0115 COURT REPORT/ TRANSCRI PTS

0120 STAFF M LEAGE/ MEALS

0125 W TNESS FEES

0130 JURY EXPENSE

0135 | NTERPRETER FEES

0140 9TH ADM NI STRATI VE JUDI Cl AL REG ON
0141 CAPI TAL PUBLI C DEFENDER

0142 CAPI TOL CASE EXPENDI TURES
0601 FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT

242ND DI ST COURT SALARI ES

0455 CO COWM SSI ONERS CRT

0350 SPRAY TRUCK FUEL

0459 SPRAY TRUCK CHEM CALS
0481 ADM NI STRATI ON EXP
0601 FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT
0605 CHRI STMAS LUNCHEON
0610 LAPTOPS

CO COW SSI ONERS CRT

0460 DETENTI ON CENTER EXPENSE

1, 000.
30, 000.
30, 000.
12, 000.
0.
600.
1, 000.
5, 000.
700.
674.

2, 255.

88, 229.

1, 000.
30, 000.
30, 000.
15, 000.
2, 000.
300.
300.
5, 000.
1, 000.
674.

2, 255.

1, 000.
30, 000.
29, 280.
12, 000.

1, 720.

600.
1, 000.
5, 000.

700.

674.
2, 255.

89, 229.

1, 000.
30, 000.
30, 000.
15, 000.
2, 000.
300.
300.
5, 000.
1, 000.
674.

2, 255.

1, 906.
1, 580.

3, 078.

oo o0o0o0o0o0o00oQ

IS = i i i

895.
17, 498.
20, 130.

6, 050.

11, 763.
0.

3, 587.

3, 823.

66, 004.

895.
29, 189.
13, 980.

5, 300.

83. 34

1, 150. 00

© 0000000 oo
o
S

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0.00

0.00

0.00
104.10 90
10,595.71 65
7,570. 00 74
5, 950. 00 50
10, 043. 93- 684
600. 00 00
2,587.45- 359
1,176.55 76
700. 00 00
674. 04 00
0.00 100

0.00
5, 000. 00 00

0. 00
19, 739. 02 78
104.10 90
2,267.47- 108
16, 020.00 47
9, 700. 00 35
2, 000. 00 00
280. 00 07
300. 00 00
4, 063. 53 19
1, 000. 00 00
674. 04 00
0.00 100

0.00

0.00
31, 874. 20 64

0.00

0.00
1,523.53 62

0.00
935. 20 38

0.00
2,458. 73 55
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ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

PAGE 18
PREPARER: 0013
ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0350 FUEL
0351 TOALS
0352 TIRES
0400 MEALS
0450 VEH CLE REPAIR

DETENTI ON CENTER EXPENSE

0470 ELECTI ONS ADM NI STRATOR

0101 ELECTI ONS ADM N SALARY
0102 SEASONAL CLERK

0108 LONGEVI TY

0109 WORKERS COWP

0110 RETI REMENT

0200 MEDI CARE

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

0209 | NCENTI VE PAY

0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES

0311 ELECTI ON SUPPLI ES

0315 POSTAGE

0410 BOND

0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
0419 DUES

0420 TELEPHONE

0425 LOCAL TRAVEL

0504 SOFTWARE MAI NT CONTRACT
0505 SOFTWARE MAI NT CONTRACT
0506 COVI D- 19 ELECTI ONS

0507 CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY & CIVIC LIFE

ELECTI ONS ADM NI STRATOR

0500 EMERGENCY NMANAGEMENT

0102 COORDI NATOR SALARY
0103 | NTERNS

0105 OVERTI ME

0109 WORKERS COWP

0110 RETI REMENT

0200 MEDI CARE

0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

0209 | NCENTI VE PAY

0310 COFFI CE SUPPLI ES

0315 POSTAGE

0325 COPI ER

0350 AL & FUEL

0418 TRAI NI NG AND EDUCATI ON
0419 PROFESSI ONAL DUES
0420 TELEPHONE

0425 TRAVEL & LOCAL M LEAGE
0450 VEH CLE REPAIR

0451 VEH CLE LI GHTS

20, 933.
900.
845.
100.
693.
108.
463.

15, 000.
0.

1, 000.
236.

1, 584.
232.
992.

0.

0.

500.
50.
100.

2, 500.
1, 500.
.00
.00
500.
3, 000.
.00

00
00
00
58
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

20, 933.
900.
845,
100.
693.
108.
463.

0.

0.

700.
10, 300.
2, 589.

15, 000.
0.

1, 000.
236.

1, 584.
232.
992.

0.

0.

500.
50.
100.

2, 500.
1, 500.
.00
.00
500.
3, 000.
.00

00
00
00
58
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

237.

S o = R

COLLOLOLLOO0O0O0O0O0000000P0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
0.00 0.00 1, 500. 00 00
0.00 0.00 1, 500. 00 00
0.00 0.00 200. 00 00
26. 00 0.00 1,474.00 02
7.50 0.00 742.50 01
33.50 0.00 5,416. 50 01
3, 232. 84- 909. 77 24, 165. 84 15
374. 88 271. 68- 525.12 42
770. 00 70. 00 75.00 91
54.81 3.43 45.19 55
1, 830.67 104.51 1,137.67- 264
270. 63 15. 27 162.16- 249
1,157.23 65.31 693. 41- 249
1,212.10 73.73 1,212.10-
0.00 0. 00 0.00
635. 64 0.00 64. 36 91
1,121.18 192.13 8, 941. 47 13
517.37 0.00 2, 053. 96 21
8.31 0.00 41. 69 17
0.00 0.00 1,187.24 05
0.00 0.00 50. 00 00
0.00 0.00 318. 96 00
35.52 0.00 314. 48 10
0.00 0. 00 0.00
3,544.19 0.00 4,858.31 42
0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
8, 299. 69 1,162.47 39, 436. 28 18
6, 204. 64 0.00 8,795.36 41
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 00
104. 68 0.00 131.90 44
108. 80 0.00 1,475. 20 07
101. 36 0.00 130.64 44
433.41 0.00 558.59 44
484.12 0.00 484. 12-
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 500. 00 00
0.00 0.00 50. 00 00
0.00 0.00 100. 00 00
0.00 0.00 2, 500. 00 00
76.08 0.00 1,423.92 05
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00 500. 00 00
302. 99 0.00 2,697.01 10
0.00 0. 00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ACT
NUM

0499
0501
0600
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0606
0607
0608
0609

0600

0102
0103
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0204
0205
0310
0350
0351
0418
0420
0440
0445
0450
0499
0501
0601
0602

0700
0701
0702

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

M SCELLANEQUS
COVPUTER EXPENSE
HAND HELD RADI O

FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT
VOLUNTEER | NSURANCE
VHI TE BOARDS

SECURI TY FENCI NG

MOBI LE EQC/ EQUI P & RENOVATI ONS

ECC BUI LDI NG RENOVATI ONS
EPMG EXPENSES

RADI CS

LEPC

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

MAI NTENANCE SHOP EXPENSES

MECHANI C SALARY
TEMPORARY ENMPLOYEE
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

| NSURANCE

FI CA ON FRI NGE

FRI NGE BENEFI T

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OL & FUEL

TOOLS

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
TELEPHONE

UTI LI TI ES

BUI LDI NG REPAI R
VEHI CLE REPAI R

M SCELLANEQUS
COMPUTER UPGRADE
EQUI PMENT

VEHI CLE REPLACEMENT

MAI NTENANCE SHOP EXPENSES

GENERAL CAPI TOL EXPENDI TURES

SHERI FF' S DEPT VEHI CLE
EXTENSI ON VEHI CLE

GENERAL CAPI TOL EXPENDI TURES

GENERAL FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

3,179, 743.
3, 868, 743.

33
33

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

3,179, 743.
3, 881, 400.

33
81

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

26, 606.

COPOLOOLOLOLLOOLOOO00O00000000O0

25

ACTIVITY

3, 256, 320.
2,924, 885.

17
42

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

63, 063.
199, 724.

COO0OOO0O000000000000 o000 oo

93
21

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

600.
500.

0.
750.
104.

76, 576.
929, 909.

00 00
00 00
00

00 00
80 79

.00
.00
.00
.42 00
.00
.00 00
.00 00

.72 25

84+ 102
14 76



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 20
PREPARER: 0013

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

0010

0020
0145

0300

0145

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/ CASH ACCOUNT
| NTEREST

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EXPENSES

I NTEREST PAYOQUT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EXPENSES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

.00
.00

2,332.
2, 144,

76
01

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

2, 332.
2,144,

76+
01-

08



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET, | NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS PAGE 21

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY

0020 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY ACCOUNT 0.00 0. 00 1,181. 36
0110 DEPCSI TS UNCLAI MED PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

UNCLAI MED PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,181. 36+

0300 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY EXPENSE

0100 PAYOQUT TO CLAI MANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

UNCLAI MED PROPERTY EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

UNCLAI MED PROPERTY FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE

22

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED

ACT

NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

0010

0020
0075
0200

0205

0114
0100
0105
0110
0140
0145
0146
0445
0500
0601
0620
0621

0210

0100
0110
0115
0145

DEBT SERVI CE FUND

SW SHER CO. DEBT SERVI CE FUND CASH
DUE FROM TAX A/ C

TRANSFER I N

BOND PROCEEDS HELD BY USDA

DEBT SERVI CE FUND

DEBT SERVI CE EXPENSE ACCTS

CONSTRUCTI ON' EXPENSE
LEGAL SERVI CES

ENG NEERI NG FEES

NOTE PAYNENT

| NTEREST

FEES

CONTI NGENCI ES

LEASE

EQUI PMENT

PRECI NCT BARN PAYMENT
PRECI NCT BARN | NTEREST

DEBT SERVI CE EXPENSE ACCTS

DEBT SERVI CE | NCOVE

CERTI FI CATES OF OBl LI GATI ON
TAX REVENUE

TRANSFER

BANK | NTEREST

DEBT SERVI CE | NCOVE

SW SHER CO. DEBT SERVI CE FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL

R i i = = R =
o
S

170, 062. 41
0.00

AMENDED

170, 062.
0.

I i i = = R =

41
00

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

e i i i = =
o
S

ACTIVITY

16, 866.

69, 000.
87, 678.

156, 678.

173, 545.
156, 678.

e oooo

25
63

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

© OO0 o000 0o0 o0 oo
o
S

BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 SW SHER CO. DEBT SERVI CE FUND

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

69, 000.
87, 678.

156, 678.

3, 482.
156, 678.

© o0 oo

84+
63-

08

102



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 23
PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 PREC #1 ROAD & BRI DGE

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0021
0050
0051
0075
0210
0220
0221
0401

0210

0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0125
0145

0915
0101
0102
0103
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0204
0205
0208
0209
0210
0350
0351
0352
0410
0418
0421

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

PREC #1 CASH ACCOUNT

PREC #1

CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT

TAXES RECEI VABLE

ALLOMNCE FOR UNCOLLECTI BLE TAXES
DUE FROM TAX A/ C

TEX POOL TRANSFER

DEFERRED REVENUE

DUE TO TAX A/ C

DUE TOQ FROM

PREC #1 CASH ACCOUNT

PREC #1 | NCOVE ACCTS

STATE LATERAL RD
CURRENT TAXES (SP LAT RD)
ROAD AND BRI DGE ( TAXES)
MIR VEH REG

PRECI NCT REBATE

GROSS WGT & AXLE FEE
CULVERTS

WARRANTS

MR STATE

DELI QUENT TAXES

DELI QUENT LATERAL

SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
| NTEREST

PREC #1 | NCOVE ACCTS

PREC #1 EXPENSE ACCTS

COW SSI ONERS
EMPLOYEES SALARY
EMPLOYEE SALARY D.C
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

FI CA ON FRI NGE
FRI NGE BENEFI T
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY
VEH CLE ALLOWANCE
QL & FUEL

TOOLS

TI RES

BOND

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
CELL PHONE REI MBURSEMENT

ORI G NAL

6, 625.
119, 615.
110, 395.

85, 000.

321, 635.

29, 111.
34, 440.
34, 440.
4,545,
2, 257.
2, 500.
10, 374.
1, 519.
6, 497.
33, 917.
0.

0.

0.

0.

4, 800.
25, 000.
1, 000.
8, 000.
200.

2, 000.
1, 200.

S s

00

00
00
00
00
50
00
56
51
20
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

AMENDED

6, 625.
119, 615.
110, 395.

85, 000.

321, 635.

29, 111.
34, 440.
34, 440.
6, 449.
2, 257.
2, 500.
10, 374.
1, 519.
6, 497.
33, 917.
0.

0.

0.

0.

4, 800.
25, 304.
1, 000.
7, 695.
200.

2, 000.
1, 200.

S L e

00
00
00
70
50
00
56
51
20
04
00
00
00
00
00
22
00
78
00
00
00

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

103.

o oe e

S = I i i T i

00
00
00
00
00
69
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

43, 927.

43, 927.

6, 363.
105, 119.
110, 071.

83, 065.
0.
19, 514.

328, 876.

25,192,
28, 512.
28, 512.
6, 828.
2, 067.
1, 989.
9, 678.
1, 262.
5, 398.
31, 090.
0.

0.
2,592,
0.

4, 246.
25, 304.
0.

3, 065.
0.

250.

1, 100.

SR o S

12
00
00
90
50
16
17
66
92
62
00
00
00
00
26
22
00
96
00
00
00

ACTI VI

8, 592.

© o000 0 oo

8, 658.

© e 00000 oo

2, 239.
2, 534.
2, 534.
1, 257.
190.
118.
848.
118.
506.
2, 826.

230.

369.
3, 135.

52.

100.

TY

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

30
40
40
30
00
89
73
47
53
42

.00
.00

40

.00

24
30

.00

00

.00
.00

00

58, 382.
0.

12, 272.
8, 591.
3, 334.
97, 379.
3, 414.

35, 394.

261.
14, 495.
323.
1,934,
0.

19, 514.

3, 918.
5, 928.
5, 928.
379.
190.
407.
696.
256.
1, 098.
2, 826.

2,592.

553.

1, 000.
4, 629.
200.
1, 750.
100.

08

59
00
99
00-
95
25-
50-
00
00
22-
47 96
60 88
08 100
97 98
00
83+
.00
00
00
00
00
.00
. 58+
.29+ 102
88 87
00 83
00 83
20- 106
00 92
15 84
39 93
85 83
28 83
42 92
.00
.00
00-
.00
74 88
.00 100
00 00
82 40
00 00
00 13
00 92



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET, | NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE 24
PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 PREC #1 ROAD & BRI DGE

0440 UTILITIES 7,000. 00
0450 VEH CLE REPAIR 2, 000. 00
0452 SCS ENG NEERI NG 600. 00
0453 CULVERTS 2, 000. 00
0457 ROAD EQUI PMENT REPAI R 12, 500. 00
0458 ROAD REPAI R 10, 000. 00
0459 CHEM CALS 9, 000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 3, 500. 00
0550 CAPI TAL EXPENDI TURES 70, 645. 13
0551 GRADER PAYMENT 56, 535. 00
0552 WARRANT | NTEREST 1, 524. 69
0553 TRACTOR LEASE 7, 800. 00
0554 TRUCK & TRAILER LEASE 18, 292. 00
0601 EQUI PMENT 0.00
0610 STATE LATERAL RD EXPENSE 6, 451. 38
0615 CAPI TAL ROAD EQUI PMENT 30, 000. 00
0625 TRANSFER TO N A SAVI NGS 0.00

PREC #1 EXPENSE ACCTS 439, 650. 01

PREC #1 ROAD & BRI DGE
I NCOVE TOTALS 321, 635. 00
EXPENSE TOTALS 439, 650. 01

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

5, 288.
2, 000.
600.
5,673.
12, 500.
6, 326.
9, 000.
3, 500.
69, 684.
56, 535.
2,291.
7, 800.
18, 292.
0.

6, 451.
30, 000.

439, 650.

321, 635.
439, 650.

00
01

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

322.

49

ACTIVITY

2, 336.
66.

5, 673.
4,171.
0.

0.

145.

0.

54, 242.
2,291.
6, 960.
18, 291.

277, 088.

328, 876.
277, 088.

29
26

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

146.

17, 251.

8, 658.
17, 251.

© 00000000000

56
14

2, 951.
1, 933.
600.
0.

8, 328.
6, 326.
9, 000.
3, 355.
69, 684.
2,292.
0.
839.

162, 239.

7, 241.
162, 239.

97 44
58 03
00 00
00 100
21 33
40 00
00 00
00 04
43 00
39 96
00 100
17 89
.50 100
.00
.28 94
.00 00
.00
26 63
29+ 102
26 63



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 25

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 PREC #2 ROAD & BRI DGE

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0021
0050
0051
0075
0210
0220
0221

0210
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0125
0145
0200
0500
0501

0916

0101
0102
0103
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0204
0205
0208
0209
0210
0350
0351
0352
0410

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

PREC #2 CASH ACCT

PREC #2

CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT

DELI NQUENT TAXES RECEI VABLE
ALLOMNCE FOR UNCOLLECTI BLE TAXES
DUE FROM TAX A/ C

TEX POOL TRANSFER

DEFERRED TAX REVENUE

DUE FROM TAX A/ C

PREC #2 CASH ACCT

PREC #2 | NCOVE ACCTS

STATE LATERAL RD
CURRENT TAXES (SP LAT RD)
ROAD AND BRI DGE ( TAXES)
MIR VEH REG

PRECI NCT REBATE

GROSS WGT & AXLE FEE
CULVERTS

WARRANTS

MR STATE

DELI QUENT TAXES

DELI QUENT LATERAL

SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
| NTEREST

DEPCSI TS FROM N/ A SAVI NGS
TRANSFER FROM N/ A SAVI NGS
PRECI NCT TRANSFER

PREC #2 | NCOVE ACCTS

PREC #2 EXPENSE ACCTS

COWM SSI ONER
EMPLOYEES SALARY
EMPLOYEE SALARY H W
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

FI CA ON FRI NGE
FRI NGE BENEFI T
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY
VEH CLE ALLOWANCE
QL & FUEL

TOOLS

TI RES

BOND

ORI G NAL

6, 625.
87, 259.
110, 395.
85, 000.

29, 111.
34, 440.
34, 440.
9, 000.
762.

2, 500.
9, 927.
1, 562.
6, 680.
33, 917.
0.

0.

0.

0.

4, 800.
24, 000.
1, 500.
8, 000.
50.

COPOLOOLOOO0000O0

00
14

00

00
00
00
00
50
00
57
43
72
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

AMENDED

6, 625.
87, 259.
110, 395.
85, 000.

29, 111.
34, 440.
34, 440.
9, 000.
762.

2, 500.
9, 927.
1, 562.
6, 680.
33, 917.
0.

0.

0.

0.

4, 800.
24, 000.
1, 500.
8, 000.
177.

S e

00
00
00
00
50
00
57
43
72
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
50

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

9

o000

©

P00 000OP0

00
00
00
00
00
33
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

93, 053.

93, 053.

6, 363.
105, 119.
93, 175.
83, 065.
14, 560.
19, 514.
1,933.

9, 251.

25,192,
28,512.
28, 508.
0.

697.
1,774,
9, 439.
1, 333.
5, 703.
31, 090.
0.

0.
2,591.
0.

4, 246.
15, 737.
0.
2,931.
177.

© o o000 0o

©eeocoe@o

12
00
19
00
50
38
57
75
02
62
00
00
83
00
26
72
00
18
50

ACTIVITY

2, 239.
2, 534.
2, 534.
.00
65.
90.
811.
116.
496.
2, 826.
.00
.00
230.
.00
369.
1, 231.
.00
.00
.00

OO OO0 00o00 o0 oo

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

. 89-
.00

00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
8, 658.

61
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

30
40
40

00
05
83
15
64
42

40

24
44

174, 584.
0.

12, 273.
8, 591.
3, 334.
36, 536.
3, 414.

141, 650.

261.
17, 860.
17, 219.

1, 934.
14, 560.
19, 514.

1, 933.

9, 251.

3, 918.
5, 928.
5, 931.
9, 000.
65.
635.
488.
228.
977.
2, 826.

2, 591.

553.
8, 262.
1, 500.
5, 068.

0
0
0.
0
0

47 96
31+ 120
65 84
59 98
99+

83+

57+

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

22+

.21+ 115

88 87
00 83
81 83
00 00
00 91
29 75
00 95
68 85
70 85
42 92
.00

.00

83-

.00

74 88
28 66
00 00
82 37
.00 100



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM -

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 26
PREPARER: 0013
ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 PREC #2 ROAD & BRI DGE

0418
0421
0425
0450
0452
0453
0457
0458
0459
0460
0499
0550
0551
0552
0555
0601
0610
0611
0612
0615
0616
0625
0626
0627

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
CELL PHONE REI MBURSENENT
TRAVEL

VEHI CLE REPAI R

SCS ENG NEERI NG

CULVERTS

ROAD EQUI PMENT REPAI R
ROAD REPAI R

CHEM CALS

ROAD SI GNS

M SCELLANEOUS

CAPI TAL EXPENI DI TURES
GRADER PAYMENT

WARANT | NTEREST

TRACTOR SHREDDER LEASE
EQUI PMENT

STATE LATERAL RD EXPENSE
SPRAYER

LOADER/ SHREDDER

Pl CKUP

2022 PI CKUP LEASE
TRANSFER TO N/ A SAVI NGS
CAPI TAL ROAD EQUI PMENT FUND
PRECI NCT TRANSFER

PREC #2 EXPENSE ACCTS

PREC #2 ROAD & BRI DGE
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

3, 500.
1, 200.
3, 500.
2, 500.
600.

4, 000.
10, 000.
7, 500.
4, 500.
1, 000.
2, 500.
97, 743.
57, 780.
0.

0.

6, 000.
6, 451.
500.
12, 000.
15, 000.
11, 021.
0.

100, 000.

547, 987.

289, 279.
547, 987.

14
55

3, 372.
1, 200.
3, 500.
2, 500.
600.

4, 000.
10, 000.
7, 500.
4, 500.
1, 000.
2, 500.
84, 743.
57, 780.
0.

0.

6, 000.
6, 451.
500.
12, 000.
28, 000.
11, 021.
0.

100, 000.

547, 987.

289, 279.
547, 987.

14
55

N
[y

S =

338.

e oo oo

21

713.
1, 100.

1, 489.

83.

4, 810.

807.

1, 810.

0.

0.

79.

10, 520.

224, 595.

332, 984.
224, 595.

35
18

378.

14, 023.

8, 658.
14, 023.

COOOO00O00O00000o0o0 o0 oo

61
50

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
2,658. 84 21
100. 00 92
3, 500. 00 00
1,010.93 60
516. 94 14
810. 02- 120
9,171.17 08
5, 689. 80 24
4, 500. 00 00
1, 000. 00 00
2,420. 23 03
74,223. 48 12
57, 780. 00 00
0.00
0.00
6, 000. 00 00
0.00 100
500. 00 00
12, 000. 00 00
0.00 100
0.00 100
0.00
100, 000. 00 00
0.00
323,054.16 41
43, 705. 21+ 115
323,054.16 41
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0017 PREC #3 ROAD & BRI DGE EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 PREC #3 CASH ACCT

0020 PREC #3 14,536. 93- 17,877.12- 35,592. 79
0021 CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0050 DELI NQUENT TAXES RECEI VABLE 0.00 0.00 12,273.00
0051 ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECTI BLE TAXES 0.00 0.00 8, 591. 00-
0075 DUE FROM TAX A/ C 0.00 0.00 3, 493. 83
0210 TEX POOL TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 92, 811. 96-
0220 DEFERRED TAX REVENUE 0.00 0.00 3, 414. 50-
0221 DUE FROM TAX A/ C 0.00 0. 00 0.00
PREC #3 CASH ACCT 14, 536. 93- 17,877.12- 53, 457. 84-
0210 PREC #3 | NCOVE ACCTS
0110 STATE LATERAL RD 6, 625. 00 6, 625. 00 6, 363. 53 0.00 261. 47 96
0111 CURRENT TAXES (SP LAT RD) 119, 615. 00 119, 615. 00 105, 119. 48 0.00 14, 495. 52 88
0112 ROAD AND BRI DGE ( TAXES) 110, 395. 00 110, 395. 00 110, 147.94 0.00 247.06 100
0113 MIR VEH REG 85, 000. 00 85, 000. 00 83, 065. 48 8, 658. 61 1,934.52 98
0114 PRECI NCT REBATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0115 GROSS WGT & AXLE FEE 0.00 0.00 19,514.83 0.00 19, 514. 83+
0116 CULVERTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0117 GENERAL FUND REVENUE $.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0118 MWVR STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0119 DELI QUENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0120 DELI QUENT LATERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0125 SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 4,795. 37 0.00 4,795. 37+
0200 DEPCSI TS FROM N A SAVI NGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0500 TRANSFER FROM N/ A SAVI NGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0501 PRECI NCT TRANSFER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
PREC #3 | NCOVE ACCTS 321, 635. 00 321, 635. 00 0.00 329, 006. 63 8, 658. 61 7,371. 63+ 102
0917 PREC #3 EXPENSE ACCTS
0101 COWM SSI ONER 29,111. 00 29,111. 00 0.00 25,192.12 2,239. 30 3,918. 88 87
0102 EMPLOYEES SALARY 34, 440. 00 34, 440. 00 0.00 27,914. 84 1,937.24 6, 525. 16 81
0103 EMPLOYEE SALARY R W 34, 440. 00 33, 463. 02 0.00 28,512. 00 2,534. 40 4,951. 02 85
0107 TEMPORARY LABOR 12, 000. 00 12,976. 98 0.00 14,244.18 2, 340. 99 1,267.20- 110
0108 LONGEVI TY 800. 00 800. 00 0.00 730. 00 70. 00 70. 00 91
0109 WORKERS COWP 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 90. 50 2,124.32 146. 28 285.18 89
0110 RETI REMENT 9,938.71 9,938.71 0.00 10, 222. 29 995. 44 283.58- 103
0200 MEDI CARE 1, 606. 47 1, 606. 47 0.00 1,550.15 144.55 56. 32 96
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6, 869. 04 6, 869. 04 0.00 6, 628. 14 618. 04 240. 90 96
0202 | NSURANCE 33,917.04 33,917.04 0.00 30, 148. 48 1,884.28 3, 768. 56 89
0203 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0204 FI CA ON FRI NGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0205 FRINGE BENEFI T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0208 ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,651. 26 289. 66 2, 651. 26-
0209 | NCENTI VE PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0210 VEHI CLE ALLOWANCE 4, 800. 00 4, 800. 00 0.00 4, 246. 26 369. 24 553. 74 88
0350 AL & FUEL 25, 000. 00 43, 964. 57 0.00 43, 964. 47 3,077.56 0.10 100
0351 TOALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0352 TIRES 9, 000. 00 7, 505. 46 0.00 5,260. 71 150. 00 2,244.75 70



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM -

EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 28
PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0017 PREC #3 ROAD & BRI DGE

0410
0418
0421
0440
0450
0452
0453
0454
0457
0458
0459
0460
0465
0499
0550
0551
0552
0601
0610
0611
0612
0613
0614
0621
0625
0626
0627

BOND
TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON
CELL PHONE REI MBURSEMENT
UTI LI TI ES

VEH CLE REPAI R

SCS ENGI NEERI NG
CULVERTS

BARN RENT

ROAD EQUI PMENT REPAI R
ROAD REPAI RS

CHEM CALS

ROAD SI GNS

BRI DGE REPLACEMVENT

M SCELLANEOUS

CAPI TAL EXPENDI TURES
GRADER PAYMENT

WARANT | NTEREST

EQUI PMENT

STATE LATERAL RD EXPENSES
SPRAYER

LOADER

TRACTOR

ROAD GROOMER

CAPI TAL ROAD EQUI PMENT
TRANSFER TO N/ A SAVI NGS
SKI D STEER LEASE

Pl CKUP

PREC #3 EXPENSE ACCTS

PREC #3 ROAD & BRI DGE
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

127.
2, 500.
1, 200.
7, 000.
5, 000.

600.
5, 000.
6, 500.

15, 000.
8, 000.
6, 000.

500.

3, 000.
26, 799.
76, 020.

7, 500.

5, 000.

6, 451.

500.
9, 500.
12, 928.
0.
0.
0.
12,087.
15, 000.

321, 635.
436, 635.

00
00

127.

2, 500.
1, 200.
7, 000.
5, 000.
600.

5, 000.
3, 422.
30, 013.
3, 107.
7,662.
500.

0.

2, 333.
9, 810.
73, 051.
10, 468.
5, 000.
6, 451.
441.

8, 562.
12, 928.
0.

0.

0.

12, 087.
7,474.

321, 635.
436, 635.

00
00

2, 086.
2, 875.

16

5, 213.

oo ooooo

S S R S

=

S S R A

49

525.
1,125,
2,872.
2, 005.

4,016.

29, 991.
2,423.
7,662.

0.

0.

16.

0.

65, 550.
10, 468.
0.

6, 289.

329, 006.
336, 335.

S R

63
53

8, 658.
26, 535.

61
73

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
127.50 00
1,975.00 21
75.00 94
4,127.67 41
2,994.76 40
600. 00 00
983. 60 80
3,422. 34 00
2,063.80- 107
2,190.37- 170
0.00 100
500. 00 00

0.00
2,317.06 01
9, 810. 58 00
7, 500. 50 90
0.00 100
5, 000. 00 00
0.00 100
441. 37 00
8, 562. 50 00
12,928. 00 00

0. 00

0.00

0.00
12,087.00 00
7,474.70 00
95, 085. 98 78
7,371. 63+ 102
95, 085. 98 78
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PREPARER: 0013

ACTIVITY

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 PREC #4 ROAD & BRI DGE

0010

0020
0021
0050
0051
0075
0210
0220
0221

0210
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0125
0145
0200
0501

0918

0101
0102
0103
0107
0108
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0204
0205
0208
0209
0210
0350
0351
0352
0410
0418

PREC #4 CASH ACCT

PREC #4

CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT

TAXES RECEI VABLE

ALLOMNCE FOR UNCOLLECTI BLE TAXES
DUE FROM TAX A/ C

TEX POOL TRANSFER

DEFERRED TAX REVENUE

DUE FROM TAX A/ C

PREC #4 CASH ACCT

PREC #4 | NCOVE ACCTS

STATE LATERAL RD
CURRENT TAXES (SP LAT RD)
ROAD AND BRI DGE ( TAXES)
MIR VEH REG

PRECI NCT REBATE

GROSS WGT & AXLE FEE
CULVERTS

WARRANTS

MR STATE

DELI QUENT TAXES

DELI QUENT LATERAL

SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
| NTEREST

DEPCSI TS FROM N/ A SAVI NGS
PRECI NCT TRANSFER

PREC #4 | NCOVE ACCTS

PREC #4 EXPENSE ACCTS

COW SSI ONERS
EMPLOYEES SALARY
EMPLOYEE SALARY R. S
TEMPORARY LABOR
LONGEVI TY
WORKERS COWVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

I NSURANCE

FI CA ON FRI NGE
FRI NGE BENEFI T
ARPA SUPPLEMENTAL

I NCENTI VE PAY
VEHI CLE ALLOWANCE
QL & FUEL

TOOLS

TI RES

BOND

TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON

6, 625.
119, 615.
110, 395.

85, 000

321, 635

29, 111.
34, 440
34, 440
9, 000
1, 207.
2,000
10, 711.
1,568
6,708
33, 917.
0

0

0

0

4, 800
28,000
1,500
8, 000
200.
2,000

e e = I =

00

00
00
00
00
50
00
65
88
31
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6, 625.
119, 615.
110, 395.

85, 000

321, 635

29, 111.
34, 440
34, 440
9, 000
1, 207.
2,000
10, 711.
1, 568.
6, 708.
33, 917.
0

0

0

0

4, 800
28,000
1, 500
8, 000
200.
2,000

Qoo oo0o0o0o0o0o0Q

00
00
00
00
50
00
65
88
31
04
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

9

339.
.00
.00

eeoeo

°

IS i = I I e =

00
00
00
00
00
75
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
52

44, 265.

44, 265.

6, 363.
105, 119.
110, 180

83, 065.
671.
19,514

332, 650

25,192,
28, 512.
28,512.
0
1,100
1, 743.
9, 473.
1,364
5, 833.
31,090
0

0
2,592.
0

4, 246.
27, 359.
0
3,790
177.
806.

© o o000 0o

12
00
00
00
00
69
36
39
83
62
00
00
00
00
26
57
00
00
50
94

8, 658.

2, 239.
2,534
2,534

105.
90.
815.
119.
508.
2, 826.

230.

369.
2, 651.

479.

©CO0 0000000 oo

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
15- 125,574.51
.00 0.00
00 12,273.00
00 8, 591. 00-
00 3, 334. 98
00 281, 535. 08-
00 3, 414. 50-
00 0.00
15- 152, 358. 09-
00 261. 47 96
00 14, 495. 55 88
00 214.57 100
61 1,934.59 98
00 671. 42+
00 19,514. 82+
00 0.00
00 0. 00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 0.00
00 7, 735. 33+
00 0.00
00 0. 00
61 11, 015. 39+ 103
30 3,918. 88 87
40 5, 928. 00 83
40 5, 928. 00 83
.00 9, 000. 00 00
00 107. 50 91
75 165. 56 92
50 1,238.29 88
04 204. 49 87
96 874. 48 87
42 2,826. 42 92
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
40 2,592. 00-
.00 0.00
24 553. 74 88
18 640. 43 98
.00 1, 500. 00 00
00 3, 870. 48 52
.00 22.50 89
.00 1,193.06 40
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PREPARER: 0013

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 PREC #4 ROAD & BRI DGE

0421 CELL PHONE REI MBURSEMENT 1, 200. 00
0440 UTILITIES 3, 500. 00
0450 VEHI CLE REPAI RS 5, 000. 00
0452 SCS ENG NEERI NG 600. 00
0453 CULVERTS 5, 000. 00
0454 BARN LEASE 6, 500. 00
0457 ROAD EQUI PMENT REPAI R 10, 000. 00
0458 ROAD REPAI R 14, 500. 00
0459 CHEM CALS 4, 000. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 2, 000. 00
0550 CAPI TAL EXPENDI TURES 60, 697. 25
0551 GRADER PAYMENT 82, 282. 00
0552 WARRANT | NTEREST 0.00
0553 | NTEREST 0.00
0601 EQUI PMENT/ TRACTOR LEASE 8, 300. 00
0610 STATE LATERAL RD EXPENSE 6, 451. 37
0611 PI CKUP 18, 000. 00
0625 CAPI TAL ROAD EQUI PMENT 0.00
0700 PAYQUT TO N A SAVI NGS 0.00
0701 SPRAYER 0.00
0702 BOX BLADE OR BLADE 0.00

PREC #4 EXPENSE ACCTS 435, 635. 00

PREC #4 ROAD & BRI DGE
I NCOVE TOTALS 321, 635. 00
EXPENSE TOTALS 435, 635. 00

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

1, 200.
3, 500.
5, 000.
600.

5, 000.
6, 500.
10, 000.
14, 500.
4, 000.
2, 000.
60, 697.
82, 282.
0.

0.

8, 300.
6, 451.
18, 000.
0.

435, 635.

321, 635.
435, 635.

00
00

4]
©

N
N
N
(4]

© 90000000000 O«

2,714.

e oo oo

98

ACTIVITY

1, 100.
2,445,
1,151,
0.

2, 296.
0.

6, 296.
5,773.
0.

413.

0.

82, 282.
0.

0.

0.

6, 451.
10, 000.
0.

290, 004.

332, 650.
290, 004.

39
71

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

100.
206.
104.

°©

892.

16, 806.

8, 658.
16, 806.

OO OO0 000000 o0 oo

00

61
76

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
100. 00 92
1,054.16 70
3, 848. 07 23
600. 00 00
2,703.20 46
6, 500. 00 00
3,644.10 64
6, 502. 00 55
4, 000. 00 00
1,586.70 21
60, 697. 25 00
0.00 100

0.00

0.00
8, 300. 00 00
0.00 100
8, 000. 00 56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0. 00
142,915. 31 67
11, 015. 39+ 103
142,915. 31 67
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PREPARER: 0013

ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON ACCOUNT

0010 COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON

0020 COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON ACCT 0.00

COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON 0.00

0210 CO ATTY RESTI TUTI ON | NCOVE ACCOUNT

0100 RESTI TUTI ON COLLECTED 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO ATTY RESTI TUTI ON | NCOVE ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0919 CO ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON EXPENSE AC

0100 RESTI TUTI ON PAYQUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON EXPENSE AC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY ATTORNEY RESTI TUTI ON ACCOUN
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 ARCHI VES PRESERVE

0010 ARCHI VES PRESERVE

0020 ARCHI VES PRESERVE
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK

ARCHI VES PRESERVE

0210 CASH ACCOUNTS

0100 FEES 0.00

CASH ACCOUNTS 0.00

0462 ARCHI VES PRESERVE

0100 EXPENSES 0.00

ARCHI VES PRESERVE 0.00

ARCHI VES PRESERVE
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED

BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

8, 830.
9, 202.

00
27

ACTIVITY

8, 830.
9, 202.

00+
27-
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0022 RECORD MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATI ON

0010

0020
0076

0210

0100
0105
0145
0900

0460
0100
0105
0107
0109
0110
0200
0201

CASH ACCOUNT

CO OF SW SHER RECORD RETENTI ON
DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK

CASH ACCOUNT

CASH ACCOUNTS

RECORDS RETENTI ON FEES
CLERK OF THE COURT MANAGVENT
| NTEREST

TRANSFERS I N

CASH ACCOUNTS

RECORD RETENTI ON/ CLERK MANAGEMENT

EXPENSES

CLERK OF THE COURT MNGT EXPENSE
TEMPORARY LABOR

WORKVANS  COVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

RECORD RETENTI ON/ CLERK MANAGEMENT

RECORD MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATI ON
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

10, 345.
0.

3, 382.
9.

151.

50.

10, 313.
14, 153.

04
78

415.

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

.00
.09

10, 345.
0.

3, 382.
9.

151.

50.

10, 313.
14, 154,

. 89+

04+
43-

08



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET, | NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS PAGE 34

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0023 COURTHOUSE SECURITY TRUST FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY CASH ACCOUNT

0020 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY BANK ACCOUNT 273.19- 450. 14 36, 576. 45
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK 0.00 0. 00 299. 67
COURTHOUSE SECURI TY CASH ACCOUNT 273.19- 450. 14 36, 876. 12

0210 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY | NCOVE ACCOUNT

0100 FEES 3/4 JUSTI CE COURT 0.00 0.00 3,669. 11 450. 14 3,669. 11+
0101 FEES - CO & DI ST COURT 0.00 0.00 3, 045. 50 0. 00 3, 045. 50+
COURTHOUSE SECURI TY | NCOVE ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,714.61 450. 14 6, 714. 61+

0461 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXPENSE ACCTS

0100 COURTHQOUSE SECURI TY EXPENSES 0.00 0. 00 56. 64 7,079. 45 0.00 7, 136. 09-

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXPENSE ACCTS 0.00 0.00 56. 64 7,079. 45 0.00 7, 136. 09-

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY TRUST FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 6,714.61 450. 14 6, 714. 61+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 56. 64 7,079. 45 0.00 7, 136. 09-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

REPORTI NG FUND: 0024 COURT RECORDS PRESERVATI ON

0010

0020
0076

0210

0100

0462
0100

CASH ACCOUNT

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATI ON BANK
DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK

CASH ACCOUNT

RECORDS MANAGEMENT | NCOVE ACCTS

RECDS MANAGEMENT FEES

RECORDS MANAGEMENT | NCOVE ACCTS

RECORDS MANAGEMENT EXPENSE ACCTS

EXPENSES

RECORDS MANAGEMENT EXPENSE ACCTS

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATI ON
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

AMENDED

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

2,907.
1, 154.

87
58

ACTIVITY

PAGE 35
PREPARER: 0013

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

.00
.76

2,907.
1, 154.

87+
58-
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PAGE 36

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 STATE TRUST FUND

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0076
0210

0211

0210
0114
0145
0187
0188
0189
0190
0200
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0210
0211
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

CASH ACCOUNT

STATE TRUST ACCOUNT

DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK

SERVI CE FEE TRANSFER TO GENERAL FU
DUE TO GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCOUNT

CASH ACCOUNT

REFUND
| NTEREST

JoPT

PEACE OFFI CER FEES - ARREST FEES
OPERATCR & CHAUFFEUR LI CENSE

Bl RTH DEATH CERTI FI CATES

DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FUND

CRI M NAL JUSTI CE PLANNI NG

LAW ENF OFF STRD( LEOS)

CRI VE VI CTI M COVPENSATI ON

LAW ENF MGM MANAGENENT( LEM )

LAW ENFORCEMENT ( LEOCE)

MVF- MOVI NG VI OLATI ON FEE

MOVI NG VI OLATI ON FEE (MWF) JP

EMS TRAUMA FUND

JRF-JURY REI MBURSEMENT FEE

CRI ME STOPPERS FUND

BREATH ALCOHOL TESTI NG

JUDI CI AL TRIAL FEE

MARRI AGE LI CENSE

JURY DONATI ON

CONSOLI DATED COURT COST 1

CONSOLI DATED COURT COST 2

JUVENI LE C & D PREVENTI ON

CO & DI ST | NDI GENT LEGAL/ CLERK

TI ME PAYMENT FEE

FUG Tl VE APPREHENSI ON

JUVENI LE PROBATI ON DI VERSI ON

CM - SEATBELT

1/ 2 SEATBELT FINE TO STATE

DNA TESTI NG

1/2 LI CENSE & WEI GHT FINE (MOW
SEX OFFENDER FEE - ADULT PROBATI ON
STATE TRAFFI C FEE (STF)- SUBTI TLE C
COURT COSTS - PRI OR TO 1999

BAI L BOND FEE (BB)

PARKS & W LDLI FE FI NE

FI LI NG FEES- DI VORCE/ FAM LY & OTHER
CON CO JUDI CI AL FND FI LI N FEES (CV
JUDI CI AL FUND CONST COURT CRI M NAL
JP CIVIL FILING FEES

01/01/04 - FORWARD

09/01/01 - 12/31/03

08/31/99 - 08/31/01

ORI G NAL

COLOLLOLOLLOLOOOO0O0O0O00000000000000000000000000000000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

AMENDED

COLLOLLLOLLLOOOO0OO0O0O0O00O0000000000000000000000000000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

2, 957.

1,124
493.
.00
.00
.00
570.
92.

1, 785.
.00
.00
77.
920.
.00
88.
.00
662.
57.
197.
15.

2, 875.
.00
1, 725.
685.
525.
.00
15.
.00
40, 933.
5, 733.
459,

o

00000 0o

.00
.00
.00
3, 339.
.00

228.
1, 389.

14

60
62
00
00
00
00
00
00
94
44
28

00
00
00

63
21

42

90
59
00
00
94

00
00
42

00

76

32
50

ACTI VI

16, 133.

o

367.

©CO0 0000000 oo

4

b

© 00 oo

42.

©

100.

40.

25.

10.

240.

120.

© o0 oo

5, 050.
680.
80.

TY

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

93-

.00
.00
.00

29
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
60
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00

00

.00

00

.00

00

.00
.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
32
00
00

1,124
493.
.00
.00
.00
570.
92.

1, 785.
.00
.00
7.
920.
.00
88.
.00
662.
57.
197.
15.

2, 875.
.00
1, 725.
685.
525.
.00
15.
.00
40, 933.
5, 733.
459.

© 000000

.00
.00
.00
3, 339.
.00

228.
1, 389.

14+

60+
62+
00
00
00
00
00
00
94+
44+
28+

00+
00+
00+

63+
21+

42+

90+
59+
00+
00+
94+

00+
00+
42+

00+

76+

32+
50+

08
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 37
PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 STATE TRUST FUND

ACT
NUM

0243
0244
0245
0246
0257
0260
0261
0262
0263
0264
0265
0266
0267
0268
0269
0270
0271
0272
0273
0274

0465
0145
0200
0214
0218
0227
0235
0262
0266
0271
0300
0301
0500

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

09/ 01/ 97 - 08/30/ 99

09/01/95 - 08/31/97

09/01/91 - 08/31/95

09/ 01/ 91- FORWARD ( CLERK)

CHI LD SAFETY SEAT (JP)

JS-JUDI CI AL SUPPORT ( CRI M NAL)

JUDI G AL SUPPORT FEE (CI VIL)

TULI A | NDEPENDENT SCHOOL/ TRUANCY
DRUG COURT COST (CRI M NAL)

| DF- | NDI GENT DEFENSE ( CLERK)

NON DI SCLOSURE FEE

CHAPTER 22 FEES/ 7TH COURT OF APPEA
E FILING FEE (CIVIL & ALL COURTS)
TEXAS HOME VI SI TI NG PROGRAM
TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON (TP
JUDI Cl AL/ COURT PERSONNEL TRAI NI NG
FA LURE TO APPEAR

JUDI CI AL COURT PERSONEL TRAI NI NG/ C
STATE TRAFFI C FI NE (EFF)

STATE CONSOLI DATED FEE

STATE TRUST EXPENSES

| NTEREST

COUNTY DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FUND
CRI ME STOPPERS FUND

JURY DONATI ON

1/2 SEATBELT FI NE

PARKS & W LDLI FE FI NE

TULI' A | NDEPENDENT SCHOOL/ TRUANCY
CHAPTER 22 FEES/ 7TH COURT OF APPEA
OWI DPS FEE

QUARTERLY PAYMENT TO STATE
QIRLY SERVI CE FEES

OVERPAYMENT

STATE TRUST EXPENSES

STATE TRUST FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL

BUDGET- AMOUNT

S L i

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

S o i i I

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

S e e

ACTIVITY

3, 887.

717.
460.
0.

33.
218.
0.
484.
274,
0.
235.
43.

3, 852.
0.

26, 854.
5, 526.

111, 698.

106, 588.
111, 698.

47
02

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

26, 533.

10, 399.
26, 533.

00
00
00
00
00

.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

. 46

67
60

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

3, 887.

717.
460.
0.

33.
218.
0.
484.
274,
0.
235.
43.

3, 852.
0.

26, 854.
5, 526.

111, 698.

106, 588.
111, 698.

.00
.00
.00
50+
.00
54+
28+
00
70+
13+
00
19+

96+

47+
02-

08
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE 38

PREPARER: 0013

ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0010 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0020 JCTF BANK ACCOUNT 1,185.91
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK 0.00
JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 1,185.91

0210 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY | NCOMVE AC

0100 JCTF DEPCSI TS 0.00 0.00 3, 284. 09
0900 TRANSFERS | N 0.00 0.00 0.00
JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY | NCOVE AC 0.00 0.00 0.00 3, 284. 09

0470 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES

0100 JCTF EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0101 TEMPORARY LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0109 WORKERS COWP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0110 RETI REMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0200 MEDI CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0325 COPY NMACHI NE LEASE 0.00 0.00 189. 00 2,115.31

JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 189. 00 2,115.31

JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 3, 284. 09
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 189. 00 2,115.31

401.
.00

81

3, 284.
2, 304.

09+
31-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0027 DI STRI CT CLERK RECORD MANAGEMENT EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CASH ACCOUNT

0020 DI STRI CT CLERK MANAGVENT BANK 960. 36- 346. 80- 5, 249. 09
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK 0.00 0. 00 110. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 960. 36- 346. 80- 5, 359. 09

0210 CASH ACCOUNTS

0100 FEES 0.00 0.00 108. 64 0.00 108. 64+
0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 108. 64 0.00 108. 64+

0480 DI STRI CT CLERK EXPENSES

0100 EXPENSES 0.00 0. 00 0.00 1, 069. 00 346. 80 1, 069. 00-

DI STRI CT CLERK EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 069. 00 346. 80 1, 069. 00-

DI STRI CT CLERK RECORD MANAGEMENT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 108. 64 0. 00 108. 64+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 069. 00 346. 80 1, 069. 00-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0028 CO OF SW SHER FREE LI BRARY EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CASH ACCOUNT

0020 CO OF SW SHER FREE LI BRARY 906. 72 371.00 12,928. 92
0021 BROWN MEMORI AL CD 0.00 0. 00 75, 000. 00
0022 PROGRESSI VE STUDY CLUB MEMORI AL CD 0.00 0.00 00
0023 LEO FOSTER MEMORI AL BOOK FUND CD 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0024 LEO FOSTER BOOK ENDOAWWENT FUND CD 1,013.97- 0.00 0.00
0050 TRANSFER I N 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CASH ACCOUNT 107. 25- 371.00 87,928. 92

0210 CASH ACCOUNTS

0136 FINES & FEES 0.00 0. 00 2,538. 80 366. 00 2,538. 80+
0137 ENDOWENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0. 00 719. 04 0.00 719. 04+
0146 | NT/ CENTENNI AL BANK CD 0.00 0.00 337.79 0.00 337. 79+
0147 DONATI ONS 0.00 0.00 650. 00 5.00 650. 00+
0148 CHRI STMAS ORNAMENT SALES 0.00 0.00 187. 00 0.00 187. 00+
0150 | NAUGURAL GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0155 GATES GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0160 LAD/ CATHERI NE HANCHER LI BRARY FOUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0161 2011 LOAN STAR LI BRARY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0165 2015 TOCKER GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0166 TOCKER GRANT - COWPUTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0167 DOROTHY LOU SE KYLER FOUNDATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
CASH ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,432.63 371.00 4,432. 63+
0470 CO OF SW FREE LI B EXPENSES
0102 COVPUTER/ LI BRARY CLERK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0200 MEDI CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0308 COPI ER SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0310 SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 87.74 454. 44 0.00 542. 18-
0461 BOOKS & TAPES 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027. 37 0.00 2,027.37-
0501 COWPUTER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0505 M CRCFI LM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0601 EQUI PMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,058. 07 0.00 2,058. 07-
0700 | NAUGURAL GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0715 GATES GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0716 SPECI AL DONATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0717 SHARYLAND UTI LI TI ES DONATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0760 LAD/ CATHERI NE HANCHER LI BRARY FOUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0761 2011 LOAN STAR LI BRARY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0765 2015 TOCKER GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0766 TOCKER GRANT - COWMPUTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0767 PEARL COVPANY DONATI ON EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0768 DOROTHY LOU SE KYLER FOUNDATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
CO OF SW FREE LI B EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 87.74 4,5309. 88 0.00 4,627.62-

CO OF SW SHER FREE LI BRARY
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 4,432.63 371.00 4,432. 63+
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0028 CO OF SW SHER FREE LI BRARY EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 87.74 4,539. 88 0. 00 4,627.62-



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 42

PREPARER: 0013

REPORTI NG FUND: 0029 JUSTI CE COURT SECURI TY FUND

0010

0020
0100

0290

0100

CASH ACCOUNT- JUSTI CE COURT SECURI T

BANK ACCOUNT- JUSTI CE COURT SECURI T
FEES

CASH ACCOUNT- JUSTI CE COURT SECURIT

JUSTI CE COURT SECURI TY EXPENSE ACC

EXPENSES

JUSTI CE COURT SECURI TY EXPENSE ACC

JUSTI CE COURT SECURI TY FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

147.
.00

1

17.
.00

00

147.

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

77+
.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0030 CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND

0020 CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND 23.37 0. 00 1,162.48
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK 0.00 0. 00 5. 07

CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND 23.37 0.00 1,167.55

0210 CASH ACCOUNT

0100 FEES 0.00 0.00 23.37 0.00 23. 37+

CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.37 0.00 23. 37+

0330 CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND

0100 FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CO CHI LD ABUSE PREVENTI ON FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 23.37 0. 00 23.37+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0032 COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNCLOGY EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

0020 COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY 541. 66- 0. 00 3,721.87
0076 DUE FROM CO DI ST CLERK 0.00 0. 00 114. 27

COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY 541. 66- 0.00 3, 836. 14

0210 CASH ACCOUNTS

0100 CO & DI STRI CT TECHNOLOGY FEES 0.00 0.00 97.18 0.00 97. 18+
0101 DI STRI CT RECORDS ARCHI VE FEE 0.00 0.00 128. 62 0. 00 128. 62+
0102 EFI LE COST RECOVERY FEE 0.00 0.00 1.64 0.00 1. 64+

CASH ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 227. 44 0. 00 227. 44+

0480 COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

0100 COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 769. 10 0.00 769. 10-
0101 EFI LE COST RECOVERY EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 769. 10 0.00 769. 10-

COUNTY COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 227. 44 0. 00 227. 44+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 769. 10 0. 00 769. 10-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0033 HAVA - ELECTI ONS GRANT EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 HAVA ELECTI ONS GRANT

;;;; HAVA ELECTI ONS CASH ACCOUNT 934.76 0. 00 25, 884. 65
 mwamemasewr o0ate 000  o58macs
0210 HAVA - ELECTI ONS GRANT | NCOVE

;;;; HAVA ELECTI ONS GRANT | NCOVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 1,240.76 0.00 1, 240. 76+
WA HECTOS GRAVT INGDE 000 000 o.00 L2076 0.00 1200760
0330 HAVA ELECTI ON GRANT EXPENSES

;;;; HAVA ELECTI ON GRANT EXPENSES 0.00 0. 00 0.00 306. 00 0.00 306. 00-

HAVA ELECTI ON GRANT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 306. 00 0. 00 306. 00-

HAVA - ELECTI ONS GRANT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 1,240.76 0. 00 1, 240. 76+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 306. 00 0. 00 306. 00-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0034 ELECTI ON FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CASH ACCOUNT

0020 CASH ACCOUNT ELECTI ON FUND 1,563.35 0. 00 5, 943. 62

0210 ELECTI ON FUND | NCOVE

0100 EQUI PMENT RENTAL REPAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0101 ACTUAL EXPENSE REPAY 0.00 0.00 1,792.85 0.00 1,792. 85+
0102 ELECTI ON SERVI CE CONTRACT ADWN FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0105 PROGRAMM NG FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0110 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUI PMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
ELECTI ON FUND | NCOVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,792.85 0.00 1,792. 85+
0340 ELECTI ON FUND EXPENSE
0100 ELECTI ON EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.50 0.00 229. 50-
0102 ELECTI ON WORKER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
ELECTI ON FUND EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.50 0. 00 229. 50-

ELECTI ON FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 1,792.85 0. 00 1, 792. 85+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.50 0.00 229. 50-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0035 CHAPTER 19 FUNDS EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CHAPTER 19

0020 CHAPTER 19 BANK ACCOUNT 0.00 0. 00 65. 45

0210 CHAPTER 19 REVENUE

0100 | NCOMVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0350 CHAPTER 19 EXPENSES

0100 EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CHAPTER 19 EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

CHAPTER 19 FUNDS
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE 48
PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED

BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 CAPI TAL CREDI TS FUND LGC 381. 004

0010 CASH ACCOUNT

0020 CAPI TAL CREDI TS BANK

0210 CAPI TAL CREDI T | NCOVE

0100 CAPI TAL CREDI T FUNDS FROM STATE CO 0.00

CAPI TAL CREDI T | NCOVE 0.00

0360 CAPI TAL CREDI T EXPENSE ACCT

0100 CAPI TAL CREDI T EXPENSE 0.00

CAPI TAL CREDI T EXPENSE ACCT 0.00

CAPI TAL CREDI TS FUND LGC 381. 004
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00

.00

00

.00
.00

18, 377.

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

.00

00-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 49

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0037 RLF ADM NI STRATI VE FUND

ACT
NUM

0010

0020

0210
0100
0105
0110

0370

0100
0105
0110

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

CASH ACCOUNT

RLF ADM N FUND BANK ACCT

RLF ADM N FUND | NCOVE

10% ADM N FEE
CAPI TAL CREDI T FUNDS LGC 381. 004
REFUND

RLF ADM N FUND | NCOVE

ADM N EXPENSE

UCC FI LI NGS
SUPPLI ES/ EXPENSES
EXPENSES FROM CAPI TAL CREDI T FUNDS

ADM N EXPENSE

RLF ADM NI STRATI VE FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

.00
.23

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

.00
.00

16, 268.

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

.00
. 23-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE 50

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0038 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCOUNT

0010 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCOUNT

0020 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE CASH ACCOUNT

SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCOUNT

0210 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE | NCOVE ACCOUNT

0100 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE | NCOVE 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 0.00

SHERI FF FORFI ETURE | NCOVE ACCOUNT 0.00

0420 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCT EXPENSES

0100 SHERI FF FORFI ETURE EXPENSES 0.00

SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCT EXPENSES 0.00

SHERI FF FORFI ETURE ACCOUNT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00

119.
.00

92

119.

92+
.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0039 COUNTY ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE ACCT EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE ACCT

0020 CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE CASH ACCT 905. 33 0. 00 20, 195. 86

CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE ACCT 905. 33 0. 00 20, 195. 86

0210 CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE | NCOVE

0100 COUNTY ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 905. 33- 0.00 905. 33-

CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE | NCOVE 905. 33- 0.00 905. 33-

0409 CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE EXPENSES

0100 CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

COUNTY ATTORNEY FORFI ETURE ACCT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

0010

0020
0941

0210

0100

0430
0101
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0310

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

BANK ACCT PRE-TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND
ACCRUED PAYROLL

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON | NCOVE ACCTS

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON | NCOVE ACCTS

EXPENSES PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

WAGES

WORKERS COWVP
RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY
I NSURANCE
SUPPLI ES

EXPENSES PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND

PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

1, 400.
.00

00

775.
.00

00

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

1, 400.

00+

.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
AT manL  AVENED ENUMERED  ACIMITY  ACTIMITY  CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT BUDGET- AMOUNT YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPGRTING FND 0041 VIT . creecTive v - o8
0010 VIT

;;;; VI T CASH 0. 00 0.00 291. 48
o 000 000 sona8

0210 VIT I NCOVE ACCOUNTS

0145 VI T | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

0410 VIT EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0100 VIT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
VI T EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

VIT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0042 JAIL COWM SSARY EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 JAIL COVMM SSARY CASH ACCOUNT

0020 JAIL COMM SSARY CASH 0.00 0. 00 1,648. 23

JAIL COW SSARY CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 0. 00 1,648. 23

0210 COWM SSARY | NCOVE ACCOUNTS

0100 COWM SSARY SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0101 M SCELLANEQUS REVENU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COWM SSARY | NCOVE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0412 COWM SSARY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0100 COWM SSARY EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

COWM SSARY EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

JAI L COW SSARY
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 55

PREPARER: 0013

REPORTI NG FUND: 0045 SW SHER CO SEI ZURE FUND

0010

0020

0210
0100
0145

0450
0100

SW SHER CO SEI ZURE FUND ACCOUNT

SW SHER CO SEI ZURE FUND BANK ACCOU

SW SHER CO SEI ZURE FUND ACCOUNT

SEI ZURE | NCOVE ACCOUNT

SEI ZURE ACCOUNT | NCOVE
| NTEREST

SEI ZURE | NCOVE ACCOUNT

SElI ZURE ACCOUNT EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

SEI ZURE ACCOUNT EXPENSE

SElI ZURE ACCOUNT EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

SW SHER CO SEI ZURE FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

41.
.00

85

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

41.

85+
.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0046 HOT CHECK FEE FUND EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 CASH ACCOUNT

0020 HOT CHECK FUND FEE 0.00 0. 00 11, 943. 25

CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 0. 00 11, 943. 25

0210 HOT CHECK FUND FEE

0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0146 FINES & COURT COST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0147 DRUG MONEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOT CHECK FUND FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0500 HOT CHECK FUND FEE

0107 TEMPORARY LABOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0109 WORKVANS COWP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0110 RETI REMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0200 MEDI CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0310 SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0418 TRAI NI NG & EDUCATI ON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0499 M SCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

HOT CHECK FUND FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HOT CHECK FEE FUND
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0078
0103
0125
0179

0941

0502

0100
0109
0110
0125
0126
0200
0201
0202
0203
0310

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

USDA CASH ACCT

USDA BANK ACCT

AUDI TORS RECEI V FROM GRANT AGENCY
RECEI VABLE FROM GRANTI NG AGENCY
USDA | NCOVE

TRANSFER

ACCRUED PAYROLL

USDA CASH ACCT

USDA EXPENSE

HEAD START COOK' S SALARY
WORKERS COWVP

RETI REMENT

USDA FOOD EXPENSE

USDA NON FOOD EXPENSE
MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

SUPPLI ES

USDA EXPENSE

HEAD START USDA
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL

19, 503.

.00
.00

.00
19, 503.

00

AMENDED

19, 503.

.00
.00

.00
19, 503.

00

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

o000 o0wo
o
S

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE

1,157.
0.

0.

64, 989.

66, 147.

14, 632.
72.

1, 506.
31, 347.
2,379.
194.
833.
10, 006.

60, 972.

64, 989.
60, 972.

79
01

ACTI VI

TY

MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0048 HEAD START USDA

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

91-

0. 00

00

.00
.91

1,157.
3, 066.
4,128.
64, 989.

73, 342.

1, 426.
19.
420.
31, 347.
2,379.
38.
162.
10, 006.
193.

41, 472.

64, 989.
41, 472.

44
76
29
79+

63 91
29 80
52 78

17 84
56 84

00 00

79+
72- 313
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ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 58
PREPARER: 0013

ACTIVITY

REPORTI NG FUND: 0049 HEADSTART GRANT

0010

0020
0103
0145

0179

0210
0101
0114
0125
0145

0502

0101
0102
0103
0104
0107
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0310
0311
0312
0313
0417
0418
0419
0420
0424
0425
0426
0427
0428
0429
0430
0431
0432
0440
0445
0451
0452
0456
0700
0705

CASH ACCOUNT

HEADSTART GRANT BANK

RECEI VABLE FROM GRANTI NG AGENCY
| NTEREST

TRANSFER

CASH ACCOUNT

HEADSTART REVENUE

FEDERAL GRANT | NCOVE
HEADSTART REBATES
USDA

| NTEREST

HEADSTART REVENUE

HEADSTART GRANT EXPENSES

PERSONNEL

ADM NI STRATI ON SALARY

JANI TORI AL SALARY
TREASURER ASSI STANT
CONTRACTURAL

WORKERS COWVP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT | NS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

CH LD & FAM LY SERVI CES
MEDI CAL/ HEALTH SUPPLI ES
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

TRAI' NI NG TECHNI CAL ASSI STANCE
TRAI NI NG STAFF DEVELOPMENT
NATI ONAL HEAD START ASSN DUES
TELEPHONE

DI SABI LI TY TRAVEL

LOCAL STAFF TRAVEL

CHI LD LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
GENERAL LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
BUI LDI NG | NSURANCE

SURETY/ THEFT BOND | NSURANCE
LI CENSI NG, CRIM HI ST, FBI CHECKS
POLI CY COUNCI L

AUDI T

UTI LI TIES

BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE/ REPAI R
MEALS - TEACHERS/ Al DES
MEDI CAL/ DENTAL SERVI CES
PARENT ACTI VI TI ES

SPECI AL FUNDI NG COVID 19
QUALI TY | MPROVMENT AWARD

283, 373
55, 440
9, 500
8, 054
112, 759.
2, 105.
41, 899.
5,170
22,095.
127, 392.
3,158
500
21,000
0

3,820
13, 899.
0

268.
2,455,

0

0

500.

.00
1, 500
0

0

0

6, 000
7,800
10, 000
800.

1, 250
5, 888
0

15, 000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

35, 409.
9, 266.
1, 294,
1, 938.

42, 517.
1, 646.
5, 835.

645.
2, 750.

36, 076.

3, 158.

23.
4,902.
0.

1, 050.
3, 576.
0.

227.
521.

0.

454,
200.

0.

1, 500.
0.

115.
190.

6, 000.
1, 201.
3, 195.
347.

1, 250.
5, 730.
32, 770.
15, 000.

49
81
80
64-
02
41-
25
70
25
19
00
33
51-
00
60
49-
00
00-
08-
00
10-
00
00
00
00
00-
06-
00
88-
22
00-
00
88
75-
00

COLOLLLOLLOO0O0O0O0O0O0O0000000000000000000O0O0OO

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

289.

152, 531.

152, 531.

53, 156.
8, 785.
1, 606.
1, 903.
2,600

759.
7,122.
930.

3, 978.
21, 669.
0

577.
19, 402.
0
1,180
30.

0

0

930.
.00
110.

72.
0
1,161.
17,870
0
0
310.
1,104.
.00

e oe o

92
20
65
36
00
98
97
36
19
22
00
96
24
00
72
00
00
00
14

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
07
98
00
00
91
79

COOOO0O0O0O00000000000000000O00o00o0o0o0oooo

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT
EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
152, 531. 93+
0.00
0.00
0.00
152, 531. 93+
17,747.43- 150
481. 61 95
311.85- 124
3,842.00- 98
39, 917. 02 06
2,406.39- 46
1,287.72- 122
284.66- 144
1,227.94- 145
14, 406. 97 60
3, 158. 00 00
554.63- 477
24,304. 75- 396
0.00
130.12- 112
3,606.49- 01
0.00
227.00- 00
1,451.22- 179
0.00
564.10- 24
200. 00 00
0.00
1, 500. 00 00
0.00
115.00- 00
262.06- 38
6, 000. 00 00
2,362.95- 97
14, 675. 76- 559
347.00- 00
1, 250. 00 00
5,419. 97 05
33,875.54- 03
15, 000. 00 00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE 59
PREPARER: 0013

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED
BUDGET- AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT

HEADSTART GRANT EXPENSES 761, 625. 00

HEADSTART GRANT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 761, 625. 00

123, 012. 62

0.00
123, 012. 62

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

145, 263. 66 0.00 22,251.04- 118
152, 531. 93 0. 00 152, 531. 93+
145, 263. 66 0. 00 22,251.04- 118
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PAGE 60

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 HEAD START GRANT

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0103
0145

0941

0210
0101
0110

0502
0101
0102
0103
0104
0107
0109
0110
0200
0201
0202
0203
0310
0311
0312
0313
0320
0417
0418
0419
0420
0425
0426
0427
0428
0430
0431
0432
0440
0445
0451
0452
0456
0461
0700
0705

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

CASH ACCOUNT

HEAD START GRANT BANK

RECEI VABLE FROM GRANTI NG AGENCY
| NTEREST

ACCRUED PAYROLL

CASH ACCOUNT

HEAD START REVENUE

FEDERAL GRANT | NCOVE
OTHER | NCOVE/ REBATES

HEAD START REVENUE

HEAD START GRANT EXPENSE

PERSONNEL

ADM NI STRATI ON SALARY

JANI TORI AL SALARY

TREASURER ASSI STANT
CONTRACTURAL

WORKERS COWP

RETI REMENT

MEDI CARE

SOCI AL SECURI TY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

CH LD & FAM LY SERVI CES
MEDI CAL/ HEALTH SUPPLI ES
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

PUBLI CATI ONS/ ADVERTI SI NG PRI NTI NG
TRAI NI NG TECHNI CAL ASSI STANCE
TRAI NI NG STAFF DEVELOPNMVENT
NATI ONAL HEADSTART DUES
TELEPHONE

LOCAL STAFF TRAVEL

CHI LD LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
GENERAL LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
BUI LDI NG | NSURANCE

LI CENSI NG CRI M HI ST/ FBI CHECKS
POLI CY COUNCI L

AUDI T

UTI LI TIES

BUI LDI NG MAI NT/ REPAI R

MEALS - TEACHERS/ Al DES

MEDI CAL/ DENTAL SERVI CES
PARENT ACTI VI TI ES

EQUI PMENT REPLACEMENT

CoviD 19

QUALI TY CONTROL FUNDS

HEAD START GRANT EXPENSE

ORI G NAL

340, 175.
57, 104.
9, 500.
9, 554.
22,061.
2,457.
48, 569.
6, 040.
25, 813.
169, 590.
3, 758.
500.
22,000.
0.

3, 820.
0.

13, 899.
0.

268.

4, 789.
0.

500.

0.

1, 500.
0.

0.
8,178.
10, 000.
21, 460.
1, 888.
1, 250.
4, 000.

AMENDED

340, 175.
57, 104.
9, 500.
9, 554.
22,061.
2, 457.
48, 569.
6, 040.
25, 813.
169, 590.
3, 758.
500.
22,000.
0.

3, 820.
0.

13, 899.
0.

268.

4, 789.
0.

500.

0.

1, 500.
0.

0.

8, 178.
10, 000.
21, 460.
1, 888.
1, 250.
4, 000.

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

189.

934.

o000

e oo ooee

COLLOLLOLOOLOOLLOOOO0OO00O000000O0OO0

ACTIVITY

558, 411.
88.

238, 475.
40, 631.
5, 422.
8, 089.
11, 994,
3, 631.
31, 707.
4, 569.
19, 540.
116, 240.
0.

238.

15, 386.
0.

3, 746.
20.
344,

0.

0.

2, 050.
278.
442,

115.
219.

6, 915.
14, 973.
0.

0.

437.

0.

33, 025.

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

151.

47, 259.

24, 570.
3, 294.
52.

0.

0.

216.
2,769.
389.

1, 664.
13, 189.

212.

688.

©CO 0000000000 oo

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0.
23, 031.

88.

101, 699.
16, 472.
4,077.
1, 464.
10, 066.
1, 363.
16, 861.
1, 470.
6, 272.
53, 349.
3, 758.
261.

5, 678.
0.

73.

20.

13, 554.

268.
2,738.
278.
57.

0.

1, 500.
115.
2109.
8, 178.
3, 084.
6, 486.
1, 888.
1, 250.
3, 562.
0.

33, 025.

00
48
00
00
48
02+
46+
48+
23 70
45 71
18 57
72 85
92 54
45- 155
62 65
06 76
23 76
38 69
00 00
49 48
81 74
00
96 98
25-
10 02
00
00 00
35 43
40-
25 89
00
00 00
00-
95-
00 00
07 69
57 70
00 00
00 00
14 11
00
84-
00
64 71
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PREPARER: 0013

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 HEAD START GRANT
HEAD START GRANT
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00
EXPENSE TOTALS 788, 673. 00

AMENDED ENCUMBERED

BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE
0.00

788, 673. 00 1,123.88

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

558, 499. 48
558, 499. 48

47, 259. 30
47,107.54

558, 499. 48+
229, 049. 64 71



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM -

EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

PAGE 62
PREPARER: 0013

ACT

NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

REPORTI NG FUND:

0010

0020

0210
0100

0510

0100

HEAD START

0051 HEAD START JAYLEEN W LFONG MEMORI AL

MEMORI AL ACCOUNT

JAYLEEN W LFONG MEMORI A

MEMORI AL ACCOUNT

MEMORI AL ACCOUNT | NCOVE

MEMORI AL ACCOUNT | NCOVE

MEMORI AL FUND EXPENSE A

HEAD START

MEMORI AL FUND EXPENSE A

JAYLEEN W LFONG MEMORI A

I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,

TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL
BUDGET- AMOUNT

AMENDED

BUDGET- AMOUNT

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

PAGE 63

PREPARER: 0013

REPORTI NG FUND: 0060 GENERAL FUND N/ A SAVI NGS

0010

0020
0210

0210

0100
0145

0610

0100

CASH ACCT

BANK ACCOUNT
TEX POOL TRANSFER

N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

GENERAL FUND DEPCSI TS
GENERAL FUND | NTEREST

N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

GENERAL FUND N/ A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

EXPENSES

GENERAL FUND N/ A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

GENERAL FUND N/ A SAVI NGS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

14, 645.

0.
14, 645.

14, 645.

14, 645.

18

.00

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

409, 232.
174, 998.

584, 230.

0.
14, 645.

14, 645.

14, 645.

18+
.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0061 PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS

0010

0020
0021

0210

0210

0100
0145

0615

0100

CASH ACCOUNT

BANK ACCOUNT
CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT FUND
TEX POOL TRANSFER

PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 1 DEPCSI TS
| NTEREST

PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

EXPENSES

PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

PREC 1 N A SAVI NGS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

4, 390.

73

.00

92, 690.
30, 000.
95, 000.

4, 390.

73+

.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0062 PREC 2 N A SAVI NGS

0010

0020
0021

0210

0210

0100
0145

0616

0100

CASH ACCOUNT

BANK ACCOUNT
CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT FUND
TEX POOL TRANSFER

PREC 2 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 2 DEPCSI TS
| NTEREST

PREC 2 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 2 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

EXPENSES

PREC 2 N/ A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

PREC 2 N A SAVI NGS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

8, 043.

08

.00

124, 745.
100, 000.
35, 000.

8, 043.

08+

.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0063 PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS

0010

0020
0021

0210

0210

0100
0145

0617

0100

CASH ACCOUNT

BANK ACCOUNT
CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT FUND
TEX POOL TRANSFER

PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 3 DEPCSI TS
| NTEREST

PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

EXPENSES

PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

PREC 3 N A SAVI NGS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

1, 844.

10

.00

31, 530.
20, 000.
91, 000.

1, 844.

10+

.00
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTI VI

TY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

REPORTI NG FUND: 0064 PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS

0010

0020
0021

0210

0210

0100
0145

0618

0100

CASH ACCOUNT

BANK ACCOUNT
CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT FUND
TEX POOL TRANSFER

PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 4 DEPCSI TS
| NTEREST

PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS REVENUE

PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

EXPENSES

PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS EXPENSES

PREC 4 N A SAVI NGS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

1, 367.

79

.00

0. 00

8, 222.
30, 000.
279, 999.

1, 367.

79+

.00
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0070 Recovery Fund Corona Virus EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

0010 Recovery Fund Asset Account

0020 Recovery Fund 271, 165. 56- 22,816. 46- 896, 913. 02

Recovery Fund Asset Account 271, 165. 56- 22,816. 46- 896, 913. 02

0210 Recovery Fund I ncome Account

0100 Recovery Fund State & Local Income 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0101 | NTEREST 0.00 0. 00 36, 963. 98 0.00 36, 963. 98+
Recovery Fund | ncome Account 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 36, 963. 98 0.00 36, 963. 98+

0700 Recovery Fund Expenditures

0100 Recovery Fund General Expenses 0. 00 0. 00 559. 46 258, 711. 12 18, 565. 40 259, 270. 58-
0110 ARPA SALARI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 47,238. 14 4, 251. 06 47, 238. 14-
Recovery Fund Expenditures 0. 00 0. 00 559. 46 305, 949. 26 22,816. 46 306, 508. 72-

Recovery Fund Corona Virus
| NCOVE TOTALS 0. 00 0. 00 36, 963. 98 0.00 36, 963. 98+
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0. 00 559. 46 305, 949. 26 22, 816. 46 306, 508. 72-
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PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0092 RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L FUNDS

0010 RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L BANK

0020 RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L CASH
0021 CD #300021018
0022 CD #300026034
0023 CD #300020518

RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L BANK

0210 RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L | NCOVE

0100 ADVI SORY COUNCI L DONATI ONS
0145 | NTEREST

RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L | NCOVE

0851 RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L EXPENSES

0101 SALARIES

0310 SUPPLI ES

0419 DUES

0420 TELEPHONE

0425 LOCAL TRAVEL

0510 VOLUNTEER | NSURANCE

RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L EXPENSES

RSVP ADVI SORY COUNCI L FUNDS
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

293.
.00

59

EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

114.

2, 766.
12, 398.
9, 862.

293.

59+
.00
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PAGE 70
PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

0010

0020
0100
0145

0210

0949

0100

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

CASH ACCOUNT - BLK GRANT N A SAVIN

CO OF SW COWM DEVEL BLK GRANT- N A
N A SAVI NGS DEPCSI TS FROM BLK GRAN
TEX- POOL | NTEREST
TEX POOL TRANSFER

CASH ACCOUNT - BLK GRANT N A SAVIN

BLOCK GRANT EXPENSES

TRANSFER FROM N A SAVI NGS

BLOCK GRANT EXPENSES

CO OF SW COW DEVEL BLK GRANT- SAVI
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT

REPORTI NG FUND: 0095 CO OF SW COVMM DEVEL BLK GRANT- SAVI N

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

ENCUMBERED
YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

43, 679.

.00
.00

08



08-25-2023**BUDGET ANALYSI S USAGE REPORT ** ASSET,
TI ME: 09: 09 AM -
CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT
NUM

EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

ACCOUNT- TI TLE

ORI G NAL

AMENDED

REPORTI NG FUND: 0096 CO OF SW XI N TEX/ TDHHS- BLOCK GRANT

0010

0020
0050
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0145
0150
0153
0154
0157
0158
0159
0160
0163
0164
0167
0168
0169
0170
0171
0210
0998

0950

0101
0102
0105

CO OF SWXI N TEX/ TDHHS

BLOCK GRANT CASH ACCOUNT

CDBG NOTE PRI NCI PAL PAYMENTS RECEI
GOLDEN SPUR PRI NCI PAL

GOLDEN SPUR | NTEREST

SWSHER TIRE & FUEL, LLC, PRI NCIPA
SW SHER TI RE & FUEL, | NTEREST

JAY AMBURN - THEATER PRI NCl PAL
JAY AMBURN - THEATER | NTEREST
JAMES TUCKER - PRI NCI PAL

JAMES TUCKER - | NTEREST

TOP SHELF PRI NCI PAL

TOP SHELF | NTEREST

BANK | NTEREST

DEPCSI TS FROM TEXPOOL

KEETER S MEAT COVPANY PRI NCI PAL
KEETER S MEAT CO | NTEREST

HERRI NG JOHNSON PRI NCI PAL

HERRI NG JOHNSON | NTEREST
HORNER - PRI NCI PAL
HORNER - | NTEREST

JASON EVANS/ TULIA VEELL/ PRIN
JASON EVANS/ TULI A VELL | NTEREST
SW SHER COUNTY/ NOTE REPAY

TIME QUT BAR & GRILL PRI NCI PAL
TIME QUT BAR & GRILL | NTEREST

BAR W FORD PRI NCI PAL

BAR W FORD | NTEREST

TEX POOL TRANSFER

EQUITY - CDBG REVOLVI NG LOAN FUND

CO OF SWXI N TEX/ TDHHS

COWM DEVEL BLOCK GRANT EXPENSES

PAYQUT TO N A SAVI NGS
EXPENSES
ADM NI STRATI VE FEE TO COUNTY

COWM DEVEL BLOCK GRANT EXPENSES

CO OF SWXIN TEX/ TDHHS- BLOCK GRANT
I NCOVE TOTALS
EXPENSE TOTALS

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

COPLOLLOOLOLOO0O0O00000000O0

00
00
00
00

S

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

COLOLLOLLOLOLOOO00000000O0

00
00
00
00

e oo

I NCOVE, & EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

ENCUMBERED
BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTIVITY
YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

694.

4

7, 637.
6, 254.

S e

S

S o i

. 89

87-

27

1, 380.
.00

©COO0O0O00000000O00000000O0O0

1, 380.
09 0.

ACTIVITY

20

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.16
.04

00

00

20
00

PAGE 71
PREPARER: 0013

1, 383.

©coooooo0o0o000

4

I

e o000 o0o0o0o

6, 458.
1,132.
0.

0.

43, 679.
230, 064.

7,637.
6, 254.

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

18

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
17+
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
89+
21+

27+
09-
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08

PAGE

72

PREPARER: 0013

CURRENT USED
BALANCE PCT

ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE

REPORTI NG FUND: 0098 COVMUNI TY NETWORK COVPUTER LAB

0010 CASH ACCOUNT TI FF GRANT

0020 BANK ACCOUNT COWVPUTER LAB 1,525.45

CASH ACCOUNT TI FF GRANT 1,525.45

0210 COWPUTER LAB | NCOVE ACCOUNTS

0100 RENT 0.00 0.00 5, 500. 00
0115 UTILITI ES REFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
0125 DEPCSI TS FROM COVPUTER LAB 0.00 0.00 0.00
0130 USE OF LAB FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00
0145 | NTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00
COVPUTER LAB | NCOVE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5, 500. 00
0980 COVPUTER LAB EXPENSES
0310 SUPPLI ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0400 LOCAL MATCH EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0410 OPERATI NG FUNDS/ COVWPUTER LAB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0440 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,749.15
0501 COVPUTER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0625 PAYMENT TO CITY OF TULIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COVPUTER LAB EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,749.15

COVMUNI TY NETWORK COVPUTER LAB
I NCOVE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 5, 500. 00
EXPENSE TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,749.15

550.
329.

00
61

EFFECTI VE MONTH -

19, 491.

5, 500.

5, 500.
3, 749.

00+
15-

08
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TI ME: 09: 09 AM - EFFECTI VE MONTH: 08 PREPARER: 0013
ACT ORI G NAL AMENDED ENCUMBERED ACTIVITY ACTIVITY CURRENT USED
NUM  ACCOUNT- TI TLE BUDGET- AMOUNT  BUDGET- AMOUNT  YEAR- TO- DATE ~ YEAR- TO- DATE MONTH- TO- DATE BALANCE PCT
REPORTI NG FUND: 0099 SUMVARY OF FUNDS EFFECTI VE MONTH - 08

COMVBI NED TOTALS
I NCOVE TOTALS 4,603,989.88 4,603, 989. 88 5, 760, 596. 07 159, 302. 44 1, 156, 606. 19+ 125
EXPENSE TOTALS 7,298, 451. 89 6,672, 496. 99 37,216. 50 5,447, 845. 51 374,505. 11 1,187, 434.98 82



